GAME 4 -- BALTIMORE (3-0) AT NEW ENGLAND (2-1)

SUNDAY, OcTOBER 4, 2009 ~ 1:00 p.M. ET ~ GILLETTE STADIUM (68,756)

JUST THE FACTS

Three down and one to go.

That’s how John Harbaugh describes this week’s game at the
New England Patriots. In fact, those are similar words that he
used to alert his team of last Sunday’s contest against the
Browns: “Two down and one to go.”

Bill Belichick will take a similar approach with his Patriots this
week. You could see him saying: “It's the next game on the
schedule. We'll show up.”

Fans and media will view this Sunday’s (Oct. 4) battle between
Baltimore and New England at Gillette Stadium (1 p.m.) as more
than just another game on each team’s schedule. That should
make a fun week of anticipation. The Ravens, who beat the
Browns, 34-3, last Sunday at M&T Bank Stadium, take a 3-0 mark
into the Pats game. The Patriots, now 2-1, beat the visiting
Falcons, 26-10, in Foxborough on the same day.

The Ravens intercepted 4 Browns passes, converting 3 into TDs,
in their victory over visiting Cleveland. RB Willis McGahee ran for
2 scores, while RB Ray Rice scored his 1st NFL TD and QB Joe
Flacco hit WR Derrick Mason with a 72-yard TD bomb. The
Ravens produced 479 yards of offense, tied for the 2nd-most in
franchise annals, while limiting the Browns to 186 total yards.

Following the trip to New England, the Ravens return home to
host the Bengals on 10/11 before heading to Minneapolis to face
the Vikings on 10/18. Baltimore’s bye weekend will take place at
the end of the month before hosting the Broncos on 11/1.

PRACTICE/MEDIA SCHEDULE
Here is this week’s schedule:

Wed. 9/30 Coach Harbaugh........ 11:30 a.m.
Players ................ 11:30 a.m.-12:45 p.m.
Media Viewing ......... 12:55-1:35 p.m.
Thurs. 10/1  Three Coordinators ..... 11:30 a.m.
(Coach Harbaugh as needed)
Players ............... 11:30 a.m.-12:45 p.m.
Media Viewing ......... 12:55-1:35 p.m.
Fri. 10/2  Media Viewing ......... 11:20-11:55 a.m.
Coach Harbaugh ....... 1:00 p.m.
Players ............... 1:00-2:15 p.m.

WEDNESDAY CONFERENCE CALLS
Ravens: Joe Flacco at 11:45 a.m.; John Harbaugh at noon
Patriots: Bill Belichick at 11:15 a.m.; Adalius Thomas at 11:30 a.m.

BROADCAST CREWS

TV: CBS-TV (Channel 13/23 in Baltimore)
Jim Nantz (Play-by-Play) Phil Simms (Analyst)
Lance Barrow (Producer) Mike Arnold (Director)

National Radio: Sports USA Radio Network
Bob Fitzgerald (Play-by-play) Ross Tucker (Analyst)
Tony Graziani (Sideline Reporter)

Local Radio: WBAL Radio (1090 AM)/98 Rock (97.9 FM)
Gerry Sandusky (Play-by-Play) Stan White (Offensive Analyst)
Rob Burnett (Defensive Analyst)

HARBS SAYS

“It’s early in the season, and we don’t care about rankings and
what the experts say about our future. No disrespect to those
who do that, but it just doesn’t matter to us. We know what we
are and where we’re going. We have played with poise, class
and with courage so far this season. We are a rough, tough, dis-
ciplined and hard-playing team. That’s who we are.”

INJURY UPDATE

All 53 Ravens were available to play against the Browns, and
there were no new injuries reported after the game. CB Samari
Rolle (neck/shoulder) is on the Physically Unable to Perform list.
Several key players are on Injured Reserve: DT Lamar Divens
(hip), LB Jason Phillips (knee), WR Marcus Smith (knee), TE
Quinn Sypniewski (knee) and T Adam Terry (knee).

LAST WEEK

The Ravens followed 3 INTs with TD drives in last Sunday’s 34-3
stomping of the Browns at M&T Bank Stadium. Baltimore CB
Domonique Foxworth ended Cleveland’s 1st series with an INT
to the Browns’ 31. The Ravens quickly took advantage, taking a
7-0 lead on a 7-yard RB Willis McGahee TD run. McGahee came
back with a 15-yard 2nd-quarter TD. Those scores, plus 2 K
Steve Hauschka FGs, gave the Ravens a 20-0 halftime lead. Eric

passes in the final 2 quarters, 2 of which led to Ravens TDs. The
initial score came on RB Ray Rice’s 1st NFL TD (9-yard run), and
the 2nd saw WR Derrick Mason catch a 72-yard Joe Flacco TD
pass. Baltimore produced 479 yards (tied for 2nd most in team
history), while the defense held the Browns to 186 net yards.

NOTE THE QUOTE
=

RAY RICE ON THE 2009 RAVENS

“Coach [Harbaugh] always preaches ‘the
team, the team.” And, we are a team. We
look out for each other. The coaches don’t
have to do all the correcting. We have
great leaders who are players, especially
Ray [Lewis]. We correct each other in
practices and games even before the
coaches have to say anything. | think that
says something about us.”

WHAT’S GOING ON?

IT'S IN THE TRENCHES
Football coaches always talk about how games are won in the
trenches, along the offensive and defensive lines. Certainly, the
Ravens “trenchmen” have a lot to do with the team’s positive
start to the season. The O-line features a 6-time Pro Bowl C
Matt Birk and a pair of No. 1 draft choices, LG Ben Grubbs
(2007) and RT Michael Oher (2009), who has been impressive as
a rookie starter. LT Jared Gaither, a 5th-round supplemental
pick in ‘07, shows signs of being special, while RG Chris Chester
(2nd round in ’06) is playing at an impressive level. The starting
D-line features an Ozzie Newsome special: a top draft choice
(DT Haloti Ngata, No. 1 pick in '06), a graduate of Baltimore’s
practice squad (NT Kelly Gregg) and a veteran free agent signing
(4-time Pro Bowl! DE Trevor Pryce).
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SPOTLIGHT: TERRELL SUGGS

Position: Outside Linebacker
Height: 6-3

Weight: 260

Birthdate: 10/11/82

Exp: 7

College: Arizona State
Hometown: Chandler, AZ

Of all the honors and awards you have earned, which one means
the most to you?

“I would have to say the Lombardi Award [in 2002 as the nation’s
top collegiate lineman or linebacker]. The defensive players that
| was up against had amazing senior campaigns, and | was only a
junior. | didn’t expect to win, but when | did, it felt great.”

What made you want to start your foundation “Team Sizzle”?
“It’s actually my production company and charity foundation
tied into one. | love movies, and | was tired of seeing so many
bad movies. | know | can make a quality film, so | got it all organ-
ized. | got an LLC and a production company together. Not only
that, | employed a lot of my family members who were unem-
ployed. So, I kind of killed two birds with one stone with that and
helped out my family.”

In your mind, what makes a quality movie?

“Just a good story. If | can be amazed by the story and have a
good time watching it — not have to critique it, piece it together
or find out what was missing and what shouldn’t be there —
that’s what makes a great movie. If | can sit there and tell you
exactly what’s missing, it would still be a decent movie, just not
one of the greats.”

If a movie were to be made about your life, who would be the
director of the film and the actor that plays you?

“I would definitely want Martin Scorsese to direct it. He brings
some drama to every movie he does and can have a little bit of
sense of humor in it, too. | would have to say that Henry
Simmons would play me. He’s a great-looking guy and would
definitely do me some justice on the looks aspect of it.”

I know some of your favorite films are the “Ocean’s” series.
Which character would you play?

“Hands down, Danny Ocean. I'd be the brains of the operation
and have the girl. My cousin Rico would be Rusty Ryan, and my
cousin ‘Q" would be Linus — Matt Damon’s character.”

As a secondary education/history major, did you ever plan on
becoming a teacher?

“I did. I really wanted to teach high school history. | love teach-
ing and love history. High school was one of the greatest times
in my life. So, I've always wanted to go back to Arizona and teach
some history in my high school.”

Who is the most famous person in your cell phone?

“Amare Stoudemire. But | have a few: John Singleton [director of
‘Four Brothers’] and [TV/film producer] Robert Townsend. They
are people who have been to my celebrity charity event. | would
say that Amare is probably the one that everybody knows.”

If you get another tattoo, what will it be?

“I plan on getting my kids names down my side. | thought once |
tighten up my abs a little bit, | would get my kids names going
down my side and show both of them off. | want another one on
my calf too. | was thinking about Anakin Skywalker when he
turns into Darth Vader. That would be awesome.”

If you could go to one concert, what would it be?

“It would definitely be the ‘Rock the Mike’ tour with Jay-Z and 50
Cent. | heard everybody was on that, and | love Jay-Z. So, | would
definitely want to go to that one.”

Preseason (4-0)

Thu. Aug. 13 vs. Washington Redskins W  23-0
Mon. Aug. 24  vs. New York Jets W 24-23
Sat. Aug. 29 @ Carolina Panthers W 17-13
Thu. Sept. 3 @ Atlanta Falcons W 20-3
Regular Season (3-0)

Sun. Sept. 13 vs. Kansas City Chiefs W 38-24
Sun. Sept. 20 @ San Diego Chargers W 31-26
Sun. Sept. 27  vs. Cleveland Browns W 34-3
Sun. Oct. 4 @ New England Patriots 1:00 p.m.
Sun. Oct. 11 vs. Cincinnati Bengals 1:00 p.m.
Sun. Oct. 18 @ Minnesota Vikings 1:00 p.m.
Sun. Oct. 25 BYE WEEK 1:00 p.m.
Sun. Nov. 1 vs. Denver Broncos 1:00 p.m.
Sun. Nov. 8 @ Cincinnati Bengals 1:00 p.m.
Mon. Nov. 16 @ Cleveland Browns 8:30 p.m.
Sun. Nov. 22 vs. Indianapolis Colts 1:00 p.m.*
Sun. Nov. 29  vs. Pittsburgh Steelers 8:20 p.m.*
Mon. Dec. 7 @ Green Bay Packers 8:30 p.m.
Sun. Dec. 13 vs. Detroit Lions 1:00 p.m.*
Sun. Dec. 20 vs. Chicago Bears 1:00 p.m.*
Sun. Dec. 27 @ Pittsburgh Steelers 1:00 p.m.*
Sun. Jan. 3 @ Oakland Raiders 4:15 p.m.*

*Subject to Flexible Scheduling All Times Eastern

2009 AFC NORTH STANDINGS

Teams W L T Pct. Week 4 Opponent
Baltimore 3 0 0 1.000 at New England (10/4)
Cincinnati 2 1 0 .667 at Cleveland (10/4)
Pittsburgh 1 2 0 .333 vs. San Diego (10/4)
Cleveland 0 3 0 .000 vs. Cincinnati (10/4)

OFFICIAL RAVENS WEB SITE

sALTimonReE BaltimoreRavens.com
RAVENS cowm is your official source

for all Ravens news and

team information. In addition to exclusive coverage and multi-
media content, find all transcripts, press releases, the 2009
media guide and credential information in the site’s Press Room.

RAVENS BROADCAST INFO

RAVE-TV, the Ravens’ Emmy award-winning broad-
RAVE casting group (16 Emmys), produces daily program-
ming from Monday-Friday during the 2009 season.

This season on Rave-TV:

1 Winning Drive (7 and 10:30 p.m. Monday on
MASN) gives fans an inside look at Sunday’s game with exclusive
RAVE-TV video and audio from the bench, the sidelines and lock-
er room. A player guest will also be featured.

The John Harbaugh Show (10:30 p.m. Tuesday on MASN) gives it
to you straight with the coach’s insight and perspective, answer-
ing fan calls on the air.

Ravens Report (7 and 10:30 p.m. Wednesday on MASN) offers
an insider’s look, featuring edge-of-your seat Ravens action,
access to the team, dynamic Ravens star players, coaches, and a
closer look at game strategy.

Ravens Game Plan (7 and 10:30 PM Thursday on MASN) is a
chalkboard-style, Xs and Os show featuring coordinators Cam
Cameron (offense) and Greg Mattison (defense).

Purple Passion (7 PM Friday on MASN) with Keith Mills and a
host of former Ravens players reconnects fans with Baltimore
football alumni and serves as roundtable discussion about hot
topics circulating around the NFL.

Local Radio: 98 Rock (97.9 FM) & WBAL Radio (1090 AM)
Gerry Sandusky (play-by-play) is joined by analysts Stan White
and Rob Burnett for Ravens games.



“The ultimate test of a quarterback's composure is playing on the road. Flacco makes it look
as if he is playing in his backyard instead of before 70,000 hostile fans. That's why he
became the first rookie quarterback in NFL history to win two road playoff games.”

- The Baltimore Sun’s Jamison Hensley on Ravens QB Joe Flacco

Browns head coach Eric Mangini on what he’s seen from LB
Ray Lewis that makes him one of the elite players in the NFL:

“He’s passionate. He has an incredible work ethic. He has
great instincts that he combines with the fact that he studies
so hard. He plays faster, and he always has, than he is. Not
that he’s slow by any stretch, but he knows where things are
going. He sees it and anticipates it and then is able to go over
and execute it. The way that he’s able to rally guys around
him, it’s unique. You always talk about leadership — learned
or born with it. | saw it [as a scout with the Ravens in 1996]
from Day One from a very unique perspective from a rookie
linebacker, and it looks like he hasn’t stopped since.”

Offense coordinator Cam Cameron on WR Derrick Mason
getting 800 catches in his career:

“In my view, Derrick Mason, the number of catches is the
least important thing he probably does. It’s the clutch catch-
es that he makes, the leadership that he brings, the way he
practices, and the habits that he has. He has developed prob-
ably as good of habits as any player that I've been around, in
terms of his weekly preparation. When you do that, and all
of a sudden look up, there’s 800 catches.”

The Sporting News’ Vinnie lyer on the Ravens in 2009:

“Let's hope the critics of the Ravens' offense are finally
silenced. They can run the ball. Joe Flacco has the arm to get
the ball downfield. And oh yeah, with playmakers such as
Ray Lewis and Ed Reed, they can still also score on defense.
Going into Baltimore with a bad offense can mean only one
thing: Bad results.”

S Ed Reed on the Ravens’ offensive production this season:

“It's a great thing. Being around here for the last couple of
years, and those guys fighting and battling to get where
they’re at, it's been a growing process. It’s still a growing
process because they have some young guys over there mak-
ing plays, but it’s exciting. Definitely, hats off to those guys.
We appreciate the rest. You’re going to need the defense
later on this season. So getting that rest now is definitely
going to help.”

YahooSports.com’s Charles Robinson on the production of
RB Willis McGahee this season:

“Quarterback Joe Flacco deserves a nod, but McGahee has
been a huge difference maker. When | visited the Ravens in
the preseason, all anyone could talk about was how
McGahee was rejuvenated physically and mentally. | was
skeptical, but he’s put together arguably the best three-
game period of his career. With two touchdowns in
Baltimore’s stomping of Cleveland, McGahee has cemented
his standing as a wizard in the red zone. His six scores this
season are nearly halfway to his career high of 13.”

Former NFL head coach Steve Mariucci on the Ravens:

“Baltimore is the team to beat in the AFC. We know they play
defense. They've got a good young quarterback, they can
run. They are a complete football team.”

John Harbaugh on if fans should be excited about the poten-
tial of the Ravens this season:

“We're excited about our team. We're excited about our
guys. I’'m excited about the people. I'm excited about the
type of people that we have, the guys that walk in this room
right here. That’s been from Day One. The type of men we
have coaching. The type of people in the building. So, yes,
hopefully they’ll recognize that. If you’re a Ravens fan, you
have to be excited about the tremendous players on your
football team and really everybody in the organization.
We've been excited.”

TE Todd Heap on the improvement from QB Joe Flacco:

“Joe’s getting more opportunities to throw the ball down the
field, and we’re getting a chance to see what he’s capable of.
| don’t think we’ve seen it all yet, but you can see his confi-
dence out there. We feel it in the huddle as well. We know if
there’s a chance the ball’s coming to you, it’s going to be put
where it needs to be put. Joe in the huddle, his persona, he
has that confidence about him that he knows he’s going to
get the job done. It’s not a one-play thing. It’s an every-play
thing. | don’t think he gets fazed by all the little things that
happen. If we do have a bad play, those things wash right off
his back.”

FB Le’Ron McClain on the offense’s dominating performance
against the Browns last Sunday:

“From the time that we started this year, we were just on a
mission. We wanted to give ourselves an identity and come
out and be the most physical offense. That’s the mentality
that we take when we step out on the field.”

RB Ray Rice on the combination backfield and how the backs
are complementing each other:

“I'm fresh going into every game. Me and Willis are offset-
ting each other. We’re both putting our quality yards [in],
and it just feels good to know that it’s a long season, and
we’ve got a great rotation going. He's fresh, I’'m fresh, and
it’s just good to know that we’re both doing our thing.”

CB Domonique Foxworth on playing for his hometown team:

“It feels fantastic. This is the city | love. | don't feel this
strongly about the city because of what the Ravens paid me.
| feel this way about the city because | was raised in it. | drive
past places where | went to school or places where I'd eaten,
even the building where | had my prom. It puts a smile on my
face. | get a lot more post-game text messages now from
people who actually watch me play.”



423~ RAVENS NOTES / OPPONENT INFO

PATRIOTS IN A SNAPSHOT

The Patriots are good, and they have been remarkably consistent under Bill Belichick, who was named New England’s head coach
in 2000. Under Belichick, the Pats own NFL records for consecutive victories (21 from 2003-04), consecutive regular season wins
(21 from 2006-08) and consecutive playoff triumphs (10 from 2001-05). Plus, New England became the only team in league
annals to win 3 Super Bowls in 4 years (2001-04). After starting his NE tenure with a 5-11 mark, Belichick teamed with QB Tom
Brady to begin an impressive stretch that includes 6 playoff appearances in 7 seasons. Even last season, when Brady missed 15
games, New England produced an 11-5 mark, but did not make the playoffs. With Scott Pioli, now the GM of the Chiefs, Belichick
assembled a roster that features an amazing 12 Pro Bowl players. Seven of those Pro Bowlers are on offense: Brady, WRs Randy
Moss and Wes Walker, who also returns punts, RB Fred Taylor, C Dan Koppen, LG Logan Mankins and LT Matt Light. Standouts
on defense include NT Vince Wilfork, former Raven OLB Adalius Thomas and LCB Shawn Springs. Both kickers, K Stephen
Gostkowski and P Chris Hanson, have made the trip to Hawaii for the NFL All-Star game. The Patriots own the NFL’s best home
record (55-19) since 2000, 1 game better than the Ravens (54-20). (The Colts are 54-19, a half game ahead of Baltimore.)

QUICK HITS

e The Ravens aim to open the season at 4-0 for only the 2nd
time in team history (2006).

e Baltimore looks to earn a win against the Patriots for the 1st
time ever. New England (4-0) and Carolina (3-0) are the only
NFL teams the Ravens have never beaten.

e Under head coach John Harbaugh, the Ravens are 8-4 all time
on the road (6-3 regular season and 2-1 playoffs). Baltimore
has won 3 consecutive regular season road games.

® Since the 2000 season, the Ravens are 18-18 in the month of
October. Under Harbaugh, Baltimore is 2-2 in the 10th month.

NOTE OF THE WEEK

Dating back to Week 7 of the 2008 campaign, the Ravens have
compiled an NFL-best 6-1 road record in the regular season.
When including postseason play, Baltimore is 8-2 during that
span (also the best record in the league over that time).

NFL’S BEST ROAD RECORDS
(Since Oct. 19, 2008)

Rk. Team Record Pct.
1. Baltimore Ravens 6-1 .857
2. Indianapolis Colts 6-2 .750
New York Giants 6-2 .750
4. Miami Dolphins 5-2 714
Minnesota Vikings 5-2 714
Road Quick Hit:

e The Ravens are 8-2 in their last 10 road games (including playoffs).

e Baltimore has produced 30.4 points per game in its last 7 regular season
road games, the NFL’s best average since 10/19/08.

NOTE OF THE WEEK Il

QB Joe Flacco has flourished on the road during his brief NFL
career. In the Ravens’ last 7 regular season road games (dating
back to 10/19/08), Flacco has produced a 101.1 QB rating, the
best figure in the NFL. In those contests, he has completed 64.9%
of his passes (122 of 188) for 1,448 yards, 11 TDs and just 3 INTs.

BEST NFL QB ROAD RATINGS
(Since Oct. 19, 2008)

Rk. Players Rating TDs INTs
1. Joe Flacco 101.1 11 3
2. Matt Cassel 99.8 10 3
3. Jeff Garcia 97.5 5 1
4. Philip Rivers 96.9 12 6
5. Kurt Warner 96.3 10 5

NOTE OF THE WEEK lll

7 In the Ravens’ last 12 victories,
QB Joe Flacco has thrown 18 TDs
and just 3 INTs, producing a
102.8 passer rating.

Ravens to a 12-2 mark in their
past 14 regular season games.
That record ties Indy for the best
mark in the NFL.

2009 NFL RANKINGS
--Ravens--

Stats

430.3

156.7

YEW)
34.3 20.0
46.2 46.9

282.7 . 6
51.0 . 10
Pass Defense 231.7 . 6
Points Per Game 17.7 7(t)
3rd-Down Def. % 31.6 7

Turnover Ratio +3

--Patriots--
Category Stats Rank
Total Offense
Rush Offense
Pass Offense
Points Per Game

3rd-Down Off. %

Total Defense
Rush Defense

3950 5
1080 17
2870 3
16(t)
4

12(t)

Category Ravens Patriots
2009Record ...t 30 ... 2-1
Longest Streak ................... Won3......... Won 1
Points Scored ........... ... .. ..., 103 ... ... 60
TDsScored ........ ..., 13 .. 5
Rushing TDs Scored . ................ 7 o 2
Passing TDs Scored .................. 6 . 3
TDsonReturns ........... ... ... .... 0 .. 0
Points Against .. .................... 53 ... 50
TDsAllowed ........................ 5 5
Rushing TDs Allowed ................ 0 ...vviiin.. 1
Passing TDs Allowed ................. 4 3
TDs Allowed by Return ............... 1 .. 1
Time of Possession Avg. ............ 33:16.......... 35:56
Red Zone TD Pct. For .............. 71.4% ......... 30.8%
Red Zone TD Pct. Against ........... 25.0% ......... 57.1%
KORAvg. For ...... ..., 235 ... 24.3
KOR Avg. Against .................. 23.7 .o 27.9
PRAvg.For ...... ..., 6.2 ............ 6.8
PR Avg. Against .................... 87 ... 10.0

NUMBERS TO RAVE ABOUT

6
An NFL-high TDs by RB Willis McGahee this season (5 rushing
and 1 receiving). McGahee has totaled 2 TDs in each game.

6

Sack yards LB Terrell Suggs needs to become the Ravens’
franchise leader in that category, passing LB Peter Boulware,
who currently holds the top spot (428).

14-3
Record (including 2-1 in the playoffs) the Ravens have pro-
duced in their last 17 games. The 14 combined wins are the
most in the NFL dating back to 10/19/08.

38
Consecutive games the Ravens have gone without allowing a
100-yard rusher (dating back to 12/10/06). The 38 contests
mark the NFL’s longest current streak.

430.3
Total net yards per game the Ravens’ offense is averaging this
season, 2nd most in the NFL entering Week 4. Only the Saints’
438.0 ranks better.



4. SERIES HISTORY / OPPONENT INFO

SERIES HISTORY

¢ Overall Series: Patriots lead, 4-0.

¢ In Foxborough: Patriots are 2-0.

¢ |In Baltimore: Patriots are 2-0.

e Current Streak: New England has won 4 straight.

* Postseason: The teams have never met in the playoffs.

Date Location Result Attendance
10-6-96 Baltimore Patriots, 46-38 63,569
1-2-00 New England Patriots, 20-3 50,263
11-28-04 New England Patriots, 24-3 68,756
12-3-07 Baltimore Patriots, 27-24 71,382

TOP PERFORMERS VS. PATS

WR Derrick Mason

¢ In 4 games against the Patriots, Mason has 21 receptions for
260 yards (12.4 avg.) and 1 TD. Mason has also produced 17 1st
downs on his 21 receptions, an 81% conversion rate.

e On 10/5/03 at New England, Mason produced 8 receptions for
99 yards (12.4 avg.), converting 6 catches (75%) for 1st downs.

RB Willis McGahee

¢ Has faced New England 7 times, producing 443 yards and 1 TD
on 123 carries in those games. McGahee also has 12 receptions
for 144 yards against the Patriots.

e McGahee has converted 25 1st downs and has produced 13
runs of 10-plus yards vs. New England.

¢ In the last meeting between the Ravens and Patriots (12/3/07),
McGahee rushed for 138 yards on 30 carries. McGahee pro-
duced 1 rushing TD in Baltimore’s heartbreaking 27-24 loss.

¢ In 3 games at Gillette Stadium, McGahee has carried the ball 65
times for 243 yards (3.7 avg.), converting 12 runs for 1st downs.
He has also pulled in 5 receptions for 57 yards and converted 3
of his catches for 1st downs.

CB Domonique Foxworth
e Foxworth has 11 tackles (10 solo), 4 PD and 1 FF in 2 career
games against New England.

e Foxworth’s 10 tackles (9 solo) against the Patriots in 2005
(10/16) mark the 2nd-highest single-game tackle performance in
his career.

LB Ray Lewis
e Lewis has squared off against the Patriots 4 times, posting 39

tackles (24 solo) in those contests.

DT Haloti Ngata
¢ In his only game against New England (12/3/07), Ngata pro-

duced 8 tackles, including 7 solo, and 1 sack.

e Ngata’s 8 tackles are the 2nd most he has in his career (9 vs.
Cin. in 2007).

DE Trevor Pryce
* In 7 games against New England, Pryce has 23 tackles, includ-
ing 18 solo, and 3.5 sacks (24 yards lost).

S Ed Reed
¢ In 2 games against the Patriots, Reed has posted 9 tackles (8
solo), 3 PD and 1 INT, which he returned for 32 yards.

— PATS & RAVENS TOUGH AT HOME —

Dating back to the 2000 season, the Ravens own the NFL’s
3rd-best home record during regular season play. Only the
Patriots and Colts have posted better marks. This Sunday, the
Ravens aim to earn a win at a place that boasts the NFL's
premier home-field advantage. Here are the rankings:

NFL’s BEST REGULAR SEASON HOME RECORDS
(2000-Present)

Record Pct.

55-19 743

54-19 .740

54-20 .730

Rk. Team
1. New England Patriots
2. Indianapolis Colts
3. Baltimore Ravens

NOTABLE CONNECTIONS
Jf" By

Patriots head coach Bill Belichick was raised in
Annapolis, MD, and was a decorated athlete at
Annapolis HS, where he is currently enshrined
in the Hall of Fame. Belichick’s father, Steve,
coached at the Naval Academy for 33 years...

Belichick’s 1st coaching job in the NFL was as a
special assistant to former head coach Ted
Marchibroda and the Baltimore Colts in 1975...

Patriots special teams coach Scott O’Brien coached the same
position for the Cleveland Browns from 1991-95 and made the
move to Baltimore with the franchise to coach the Ravens’ spe-
cial teams for 2 more seasons (1996-98)...

Patriots LB Adalius Thomas was selected by Baltimore, where he
played with the Ravens from 2000-06, in the 6th round of the
2000 NFL Draft. During his time with Baltimore, Thomas earned
2 Pro Bowl! nods (2003, 2006), while amassing 436 tackles, 38.5
sacks, 6 INTs and 15 FFs...

Ravens WR Kelley Washington (2007-08) is
a former Patriot, leading the team in spe-
cial teams tackles with a career-high 18
stops in 2007...

New England defensive coordinator Dean
Pees was Baltimore head coach John
Harbaugh’s defensive coordinator during
the 1983 season at the Miami (OH) University, where Harbaugh
played defensive back. Harbaugh said of Pees: “He was the one
coach who thought | could play.”...

As teammates on the Minnesota Vikings from 1998-2004, Ravens
C Matt Birk and Patriots WR Randy Moss were selected to a total
of 9 Pro Bowls between them...

Ravens RB Willis McGahee is a 1st cousin of Patriots 2009 2nd-
round draft pick CB Darius Butler...

Mike Woicik, the Patriots’ strength and conditioning coach, was
born in Baltimore...

Several players featured in this game grew up in Maryland:
Ravens CB Domonique Foxworth (Randallstown) and T Jared
Gaither (White Plains), along with Patriots CB Leigh Bodden
(Hyattsville), LB Derrick Burgess (Greenbelt) and CB Shawn
Springs (Silver Springs). Gaither and Burgess both attended
Eleanor Roosevelt (Greenbelt, MD) HS...

Ravens QB Troy Smith and Patriots LB Pierre Woods attended
Glenville (Cleveland, OH) HS, together along with Dolphins WR
Ted Ginn Jr. and Bills S Donte Whitner. Although they never all
played together on the gridiron, they did spend time together
playing basketball while growing up...

In 2005, Ravens DT Haloti Ngata, WR
Demetrius Williams and Patriots SS Patrick
§ Chung (2009 2nd-round pick) all enjoyed stel-
lar seasons with the Oregon Ducks. Ngata
was named a consensus 1st-team All-
American on his way to being drafted 12th
overall by Baltimore, while Williams led the
Ducks’ offense with 59 receptions for 1,059
yards and 10 TDs. At the same time, Chung
was enjoying his freshman campaign as the
Ducks 2nd -leading tackler with 91 stops (58 solo) and 2 INTs...

From 2006-07, Ravens T Michael Oher and Patriots RB BenlJarvus
Green-Ellis helped guide the Ole Miss Rebels’ offense. Oher was
instrumental in creating holes for Green-Ellis, who amassed
2,137 rushing yards and 13 TDs over those 2 seasons...

Ravens S Dawan Landry and Patriots LB Gary Guyton played
together on the Georgia Tech defense during the 2004-05 cam-
paigns. Patriots TE Michael Matthews also was with the Yellow
Jackets those same seasons...

Several players crossed paths as members of the Miami
Hurricanes in the early part of the decade. Ravens RB Willis
McGahee (2000-02) and LB Tavares Gooden (2003-07) each
played with Patriots DL Vince Wilfork (2001-03) and S Brandon
Meriweather (2002-06).
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COACH “HARBS”

Taking over a team that produced a 5-11 mark in
2007, John Harbaugh guided the ‘08 Ravens to an 11-
5 record and an appearance in the AFC Championship
game where they lost a heart-stopping battle to the
eventual Super Bowl Champion Steelers. En route to
the conference title game, Harbaugh tied the NFL record (since
1978) for turnarounds for head coaches taking over a sub-.500
team, and he became just the 5th rookie head coach to win his
first 2 playoff games.

Despite the 1st-season success,
“Harbs” diffuses accolades: “It's not
about me, it’s about us. It’s about the
team. It’s about the players, the coach-
es, the owner, Ozzie [Newsome] and
10 (2003) the scouts. It’s about the support staff.
10 (2001) It’s about all of us pulling together to
win — to be the best,” Harbaugh says.

REGULAR SEASON WINS
(Ravens History)

Brian Billick 13 (2006)

12 (2000)

Brian Billick
John Harbaugh .. .11 (2008)

Brian Billick
Brian Billick

Harbaugh, who established a reputation as one of the NFL’s top
special teams coaches, is the 3rd head coach in team history, fol-
lowing Ted Marchibroda (1996-98) and Brian Billick (1999-2007).
Harbaugh arrived in Baltimore with 24 years of pro and college
coaching experience, including the previous 10 seasons with
Philadelphia. He was the Eagles’ special team coach from 1998
through 2006 and headed Philly’s secondary in 2007. Harbaugh
was originally hired by then-head coach Ray Rhodes and, subse-
quently, was 1 of 4 assistants retained by Andy Reid in 1999.

One of 4 new head coaches in the NFL last season, Harbaugh’s
Ravens produced the most total wins (13) among them all. The
others included: Mike Smith (Atlanta, 11), Tony Sparano (Miami,
11) and Jim Zorn (Washington, 8).

2008 NFL FIRST-YEAR HEAD COACHES

2008 2007
Coach Team Record Record
John Harbaugh Baltimore Ravens 13-5% 5-11
Mike Smith Atlanta Falcons 11-6** 4-12
Tony Sparano Miami Dolphins 11-6%* 1-15
Jim Zorn Washington Redskins 8-8 9-7

* Includes 2 Playoff wins  ** Includes Wild Card loss

MOST WINS BY A FIRST-YEAR HEAD COACH
(Since 1970 Merger)
Playoff

Coach (Team) Year Record Record/Round
George Seifert (SF) 1989 14-2 3-0 SB

Steve Mariucci (SF) 1997 13-3 1-1 Con.
Barry Switzer (Dal.) 1994 12-4 1-1 Con.
John Harbaugh (Bal.) 2008 11-5 2-1 Con.
Mike Smith (Atl.) 2008 11-5 0-1 WC
Tony Sparano (Mia.) 2008 11-5 0-1 WC
Jim Mora (Atl.) 2004 11-5 1-1 Con.
Bill Callahan (Oak.) 2002 11-5 2-1 SB
Bill Cowher (Pit.) 1992 115 0-1 Div.
Dennis Green (Min.) 1992 11-5 0-1 WC
Bobby Ross (SD) 1992 11-5 1-1 Div.

MOST WINS / TEAMS WITH ROOKIE HC & QB
(NFL Single-Season History)

Team Rookie Head Coach/Rookie QB Wins
2008 Ravens John Harbaugh/Joe Flacco 13*
2008 Falcons Mike Smith/Matt Ryan 11
1995 Panthers Dom Capers/Kerry Collins 7
1979 Giants Ray Perkins/Phil Simms 6

* Includes 2 Playoff wins

HARBAUGH TIMELINE

Position Years
Head Coach 2008-09
Secondary 2007
Special Teams Coord. 1998-2007
DBs/Special Teams Coord. 1997
Assistant Head Coach 1995-96
TEs/OLBs/RBs/Rec. Coord. 1989-94
Morehead State DBs/Special Teams Coord. 1988
University of Pittsburgh  Tight Ends 1987
Graduate Assistant 1984-86

Team

Baltimore Ravens
Philadelphia Eagles
Philadelphia Eagles

Indiana University
University of Cincinnati
University of Cincinnati

Western Michigan

“MATTI” NEW MAN FOR “D”

The Ravens named Greg Mattison their new defensive
coordinator on Jan. 26, 2009. Mattison, who served as
Baltimore’s LBs coach in 2008, became the 4th defen-
sive coordinator in franchise history: Rex Ryan — 2005-
08; Mike Nolan — 2002-04; Marvin Lewis — 1996-2001.

Before joining the Ravens last season — his 1st in the NFL —
Mattison coached for 32 years on the collegiate level, including 10
as a defensive coordinator. From 2005-07, Mattison served as
Florida’s co-defensive coordinator/defensive line coach, helping
the Gators win the National Championship in 2006. Mattison was
also the “D” coordinator at Notre Dame from 1997-2001 and at
Michigan from 1995-96. Under Bob Davie, while heading the
Fighting Irish defense, Mattison also coached the defensive line
and linebackers. As a member of Tyrone Willingham’s staff (2002-
04) at Notre Dame, Mattison coached the D-line and was the pro-
gram’s recruiting coordinator.

Mattison’s ties to the Harbaugh coaching family are deep rooted.
Serving as defensive coordinator and linebackers coach under
Jack Harbaugh at Western Michigan from 1981-86, Mattison
coached alongside John Harbaugh, who was a graduate assistant
for his father from 1984-86.

Mattison now coordinates a unit that, over the past 10 years, has
ranked 1st in nearly every NFL defensive category.

TOTAL DEFENSE POINTS PER GAME
(Yards Allowed Since 1999) (Fewest Allowed Since 1999)
1. Baltimore .......... 280.7 1. Baltimore ........... 17.1
Pittsburgh ......... 280.7 2. Pittsburgh........... 17.3
3. TampaBay ......... 289.3 3. TampaBay .......... 17.5
TAKE-AWAYS RUSHING YARDS PER GAME
(Most Since 1999) (Fewest Allowed Since 1999)
1. Baltimore............ 343 1. Baltimore ........... 86.6
2.TampaBay .......... 326 2. Pittsburgh . .......... 92.0
3.Carolina ............. 323 3.SanDiego ........... 99.7
3RD-DOWN CONVERSION % SACKS
(Pct. Since 1999) (Most Since 1999)
1. Baltimore ........... 33.8 1. Philadelphia ......... 437
2. Philadelphia ......... 34.2 Pittsburgh ........... 437
3.Chicago ............. 35.1 3. Baltimore ........... 423
INTERCEPTIONS INTERCEPTION TDs
(Most Since 1999) (Most Since 1999)
1. Baltimore............ 218 1. Baltimore............. 29
2. TampaBay .......... 208 2.GreenBay ............ 26
3.GreenBay ........... 201 3. TampaBay............ 23

CAM’S O.C. SUCCESS

Cam Cameron, Baltimore’s offensive coordinator,
guided a Ravens’ attack that produced the 2nd-most
points per game in team history (24.1) during the
2008 season. Cameron was hired by John Harbaugh
after serving 1 season (2007) as Miami’s head coach
and 5 seasons before that guiding the San Diego Chargers’
explosive offense.

Cameron, who Harbaugh has known for 28 years, is acknowl-
edged as one of the top developers of QBs in the NFL. Prior to his
1-year stint in Miami, 4 of Cameron's last 5 starting QBs earned
Pro Bowl or collegiate All-American recognition: Philip Rivers and
Drew Brees in San Diego, Antwaan Randle El, when Cameron was
the Indiana head coach, and Gus Frerotte, when he tutored the
QBs for the Redskins.

Since arriving in Baltimore, Cameron has been instrumental in
developing its potent offense and QB Joe Flacco, who has 18 TD
passes and just 3 INTs in the Ravens’ last 12 wins.

2009 Offensive Quick Hits:
e Just 3 weeks into the ‘09 season, the Ravens’ offense has post-
ed the top 2 total net yards performances in franchise history.

e After totaling the most yards in franchise history (501 vs. KC on
9/13) in the season opener, the Ravens’ offense tallied 479 total
yards this past Sunday vs. Cleveland (337 passing and 142 rush-
ing), tied for 2nd most in team history.

e Baltimore has piled up 1,291 yards over its initial 3 games of ‘09
to average 430.3 yards per contest (2nd in the NFL).

e Baltimore has averaged 34.3 points per game this season. The
Ravens have posted a least 30 points in 8 of their last 10 regu-
lar season wins dating back to last year. In their last 12 regular
season victories (dating back to 10/19/08 at Miami), the Ravens
have averaged 32.6 points per game.
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WIZARD OF OZ

Ozzie Newsome’s legacy is unlike any the game has
seen. Known throughout all of sports as a premier
leader, Newsome is a Hall of Fame player, the archi-
tect of Baltimore’s Super Bowl XXXV championship

Ml team and an elite personnel evaluator who became
the NFL’s first African American general manager. “Ozzie’s credi-
bility is what stands out the most,” head coach John Harbaugh
states. “And it’s not just about what he has accomplished. To me,
it’s his commitment and focus while striving to do more.”

OZZIE NEWSOME CAREER SNAPSHOT
® NFL’s 1st African American General Manager (promoted in 2002)
¢ Architect of Ravens 2000 Super Bowl XXXV Championship Team
e NFL Executive of the Year (2000)
* Pro Football Hall of Fame (class of 1999)
e State of Alabama Hall of Fame (class of 1995)
* National Football Foundation College Hall of Fame and NCAA
Hall of Fame (class of 1994)
e 13-Year NFL Tight End with Cleveland Browns (1978-90)
¢ 3-Time Pro Bowler (1981, 1984-85)
¢ 4-Time Cleveland Touchdown Club Offensive Player of the Year
e Current Member of 3 Major NFL Policy-Making Committees:
Competition, Diversity and Player Care Foundation Committees

FIRST-ROUND FINDS

Since moving to Baltimore in 1996, the Ravens, led by GM Ozzie
Newsome, have had 14 drafts and selected 16 players in the 1st
round (including 2009 T Michael Oher). These picks have earned
an amazing 39 combined Pro Bowls and several All-Rookie honors:

RAVENS FIRST-ROUND DRAFT PICKS

Year Name Pick Pro Bowls
1996 T lJonathan Ogden* 4 11
1996 LB Ray Lewis* 26 10
1997 LB Peter Boulware* 4 4
1998 CB Duane Starks* 10

1999 CB Chris McAlister* 10 3
2000 RB Jamal Lewis* 5 1
2000  WR Travis Taylor 10

2001  TE Todd Heap* 31 2
2002 S Ed Reed* 24 5
2003  OLB Terrell Suggs* 10 3
2003 QB Kyle Boller 19

2005  WR Mark Clayton* 22

2006 DT Haloti Ngata* 12

2007 G Ben Grubbs* 29

2008 QB Joe Flacco? 18

2009 Michael Oher 23

* All-Rookie Team performer that season
A Diet Pepsi Rookie of the Year (NFL.com Fan Vote)

Top 10 Quick Hit:

o Of the 7 players chosen in the top 10 by Baltimore, 5 have earned Pro Bowl
status. Two of those players -- Peter Boulware and Terrell Suggs -- also
earned Rookie of the Year honors.

Late-Round Success Quick Hit:
e The Ravens have found gems late in the 1st round, including LB Ray Lewis
(26th), TE Todd Heap (31st), S Ed Reed (24th) and G Ben Grubbs (29th).

HOMEGROWN PRO BOWLERS

~"===, The Ravens have had 23 different players earn Pro Bowl
honors since the team’s inception in 1996. Of those, 12
are homegrown players -- 11 drafted by Baltimore and 1

2008 /,

“wn  signed as a rookie free agent:
RAVENS HOMEGROWN PRO BOWLERS

Year Drafted (Rd). Name Pro Bowls
1996 (1st) Jonathan Ogden 11
1996 (1st) Ray Lewis* 10
2002 (1st) Ed Reed* 5
1997 (1st) Peter Boulware 4
1999 (1st) Chris McAlister 3
2003 (1st) Terrell Suggs* 3
1996 (5th) Jermaine Lewis 2
2001 (1st) Todd Heap 2
2000 (6th) Adalius Thomas 2
2007 (4th) Le’Ron McClain* 1
2000 (1st) Jamal Lewis 1
2002 (RFA) Bart Scott# 1

# Signed as an undrafted rookie free agent
* Earned Pro Bowl last season

SUCCESS ACROSS THE BOARD

Of the Ravens’ 22 starters, 16 are players who were drafted by
Baltimore (9 on offense and 7 on defense). Impressively, the
Ravens’ entire starting offensive backfield consists of their own
draft picks, while all 4 of Baltimore’s starting LBs were drafted by
the team. The Ravens have had drafting success across the
board, producing 9 starters from the 1st round, 2 from the 2nd,
1 from the 3rd, 2 from the 4th, 1 from the 5th and 1 from the
supplemental draft (5th round).

RAVENS STARTERS: ACQUISITION BREAKDOWN
(16 Draft Picks / 5 Free Agents / 1 Trade)

RB
Rice
2nd (‘08)
FB
McClain
4th (‘07)
QB
Flacco
1st (‘08)
WR TE RT RG C LG LT WR
Clayton Heap Oher  Chester  Birk Grubbs  Gaither Mason
1st (‘05) 1st (‘01) 1st (‘09) 2nd (‘06) FA (“09) 1st (‘07) Sup. 5th (‘07) FA (‘05)
DT NT DE
Ngata Gregg Pryce
1st (‘06)  FA (‘00) FA (‘06)
CB SLB RLB CB
Washington Johnson MLB JLB Suggs Foxworth
TR (‘08) 4th (‘03) Lewis Gooden 1st (‘03) FA (‘09)
1st (‘96) 3rd (08)
SS FS
Landry Reed
5th (‘06) 1st (‘02)

COACHING TREE

In addition to his ability to produce successfull draft classes, GM
Ozzie Newsome also fosters a working environment that breeds
standout coaches. By bringing in individuals who embrace the
“Raven way,” Newsome aims to create a synergy that manufac-
tures success among the scouts, coaches and players. As a result,
Baltimore has had many of its assistants move on to become
head coaches on the collegiate and NFL levels:

CURRENT HEAD COACHES
ROOTED IN RAVENS ORGANIZATION

Head Coach (Team)
Jack Del Rio (Jaguars)
Kirk Ferentz (lowa)
Marvin Lewis (Bengals)
Eric Mangini (Browns)
Rick Neuheisel (UCLA)
Rex Ryan (Jets)

Jim Schwartz (Lions)
Mike Singletary (49ers)

Last Position Held w/ Ravens (Years)
Linebackers (1999-2001)

Asst. Head Coach/Offense (1996-98)
Def. Coordinator (1996-2001)
Quiality Control/Offense (1996)
QBs/Off. Coordinator (2005-07)
Asst. Head Coach/Def. Coord. (1999-2008)
Quiality Control/Defense (1996-98)
Inside Linebackers (2003-04)

Mike Smith (Falcons) Linebackers (1999-2002)

Ken Whisenhunt (Cardinals)  Tight Ends (1997-98)

(Mike Nolan, the Ravens’ defensive coordinator from 2001-04,
was head coach of the 49ers from 2005-08.)

20/20 CLUB

The Ravens’ “20/20 Club” includes members of the team’s per-
sonnel staff who started with the Ravens as young assistants and
grew into evaluators with more input. The term “20/20” refers to
hiring 20-year-olds for $20,000. According to Ozzie Newsome:
“The guys actually started when they were a little older than 20
and for more than $20,000, but that’s what we call them.”

RAVENS “20/20 CLUB” GRADUATES
(Current Personnel Staff)

Name Joined Ravens Current Title

Eric DeCosta 1996 Director of Player Personnel
Joe Hortiz 1998 Director of College Scouting
Chad Alexander 1999 Asst. Director of Pro Personnel
Joe Douglas 2000 Area Scout - Southeast

Mark Azevedo 2005 Pro Scout

B ALTIMORE

RAVENS com
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THIS WEEK’S MILESTONES

WR Mark Clayton

Clayton, who has 2,768 yards receiving in his career, needs 52
more to pass Qadry Ismail (2,819) for 3rd in Ravens history.

QB Joe Flacco
Flacco currently has 3,810 career passing yards and needs 354
more to pass Steve McNair (4,163) for 3rd in team history.

TE Todd Heap
Heap, who has 4,483 combined yards for his career, needs 20

more to pass B.J. Sams (4,502) for 3rd in Ravens history.

LB Ray Lewis
With 1.5 more sacks and 2 INTs, Lewis will become the 1st play-

er in NFL history with 35 career sacks and 30 career INTs:

RB Willis McGahee

McGahee, who has 2,068 rushing yards as a Raven, needs 35
yards to pass Priest Holmes (2,102) for 2nd on the team’s all-
time rushing list. (Jamal Lewis is 1st with 7,801 yards.)

McGahee (948) also needs 52 receiving yards to reach 1,000 for
his career. He currently has 141 receptions.

LB Terrell Suggs
Suggs (423 career sack yards) needs 6 more yards to pass Peter
Boulware (428) for 1st in Ravens franchise history.

Suggs, who has played in 99 consecutive games (3rd-longest
streak in team history), is 1 game away from the century mark.

BALTIMORE’S IRON MEN

Ravens LB Terrell Suggs has played in 99 consecutive games (dating
back to 2003), having never missed one in his career. Suggs’ streak
is the current longest on the team and ties for 3rd in franchise his-
tory. Below are the top current and all-time streaks in team history:

RAVENS CONSECUTIVE GAMES PLAYED
(Current Streaks)

Rk. Player Games
1. Terrell Suggs 99
2. Jarret Johnson 84
3. Derrick Mason 67*

* Has played in 109 straight games dating back
to 2002 while with Tennessee.

o

RAVENS CONSECUTIVE GAMES PLAYED
(All-Time Streaks)

Rk. Player Games Years

1. Peter Boulware 111 1997-2003

2. Matt Stover 110 2002-08

3. Terrell Suggs 99 2003-present
4. Matt Stover 97 1996-2002

5. Jarret Johnson 84 2003-present

Iron Men Quick Hits:
e Ravens LB Brendon Ayanbadejo has played in 99 consecutive games. His
streak began in 2003.

o WR Derrick Mason’s streak of 109 games is the 2nd longest among all
active NFL wideouts. Only Indy’s Reggie Wayne (121) has more.

RAVENS FAST FACTS

¢ Oldest Player: WR Derrick Mason — 35 (1/17/74)

* Youngest Player: RB Ray Rice — 22 (1/22/87)

e Tallest Player: T Jared Gaither — 6-foot-9

¢ Shortest Player: RB Ray Rice — 5-foot-8

¢ Heaviest Player: NT Brandon McKinney — 360 pounds

¢ Lightest Player: CBs Lardarius Webb & Samari Rolle — 175 pounds
¢ Most NFL Seasons: LB Ray Lewis — 14

e Most Ravens Seasons: Ray Lewis — 14

¢ College to Produce Most Ravens: Miami — 4, LB Ray Lewis, S Ed
Reed, RB Willis McGahee & LB Tavares Gooden

¢ Ravens from Maryland: CB Domonique Foxworth (Randallstown)
& T Jared Gaither (White Plains)

e Coach w/ most NFL Tenure: John “Mother” Dunn (Asst.
Strength & Conditioning) — 24th year

¢ Coach w/ Most Ravens Tenure: Wade Harman (TEs) — 11th year

WINNING TRADITION

NFL’S MOST SUCCESSFUL FRANCHISES
(Since 2000)
Playoff

Super Bowl
Appearances

Record Wins
104-43
104-43

95-51-1

94-52-1

88-59
86-61
86-61

Team
New England

Indianapolis
Pittsburgh
Philadelphia
Denver
Baltimore
Green Bay

OROONEFE W

PLAYOFF PROWESS

The Ravens have earned 5 postseason appearances in their short
13-year history, all occurring since the 2000 campaign (2008,
2006, 2003, 2001, 2000). Baltimore’s 5 playoff berths dating back
to ‘00 tie for 3rd most in the AFC over that time:

MOST NFL PLAYOFF APPEARANCES
(Since 2000)

AFC NEC

8 - Indianapolis 7 - Philadelphia

6 - New England 6 - NY Giants
Pittsburgh 5 - Green Bay

5 - Baltimore Seattle
Tennessee Tampa Bay

4 - Denver, NYJ, SD 4 - St. Louis

DEEP INTO POSTSEASON

The Ravens own the 4th-best playoff winning percentage in the
NFL dating back to the 2000 season, compiling a 7-4 record
(.636) in 5 seasons of postseason appearances (2-1 last season).

NFL POSTSEASON WINNING PCT.
(Since 2000)

Rk. Team Record Pct.
1. New England Patriots*** 14-3 .824
2. Arizona Cardinals 3-1 .750
3. Pittsburgh Steelers** 10-4 714
4. Baltimore Ravens* 7-4 .636
5. Carolina Panthers 5-3 .625

* Indicates number of Super Bow! titles

WINNING WAYS

Dating back to Week 7 of the 2008 campaign, the Ravens have
produced a 12-2 regular season record, tied with Indianapolis
for the best mark in the NFL. Including playoffs (Baltimore was
2-1 last season), the Ravens are 14-3 in their last 17 games:

NFL’S BEST RECORDS / INCLUDING PLAYOFFS
(Since Oct. 19, 2008)

Combined Reg.

Rk. Team Record Season
1. Baltimore Ravens 14-3 12-2
2. Indianapolis Colts 12-3 12-2
3. Pittsburgh Steelers 12-5 9-5
4. New York Giants 11-4 11-3
5. Minnesota Vikings 10-4 10-3
New England Patriots 10-4 10-4

e The Ravens have won 5
straight regular season games.
Baltimore has won 8 of its last
9 regular season games.

e Since 2000, the Ravens are
|| 47-0 when posting at least a
+2 turnover margin. Last
Sunday against the Browns,
Baltimore finished +3 (4 INT
take-aways and 1 fumble lost).
The Ravens own a +3 mark
this season and are +34 dating
back to the 2000 campaign.
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THE STREAK: 38

The Ravens’ defense owns the NFL’s longest current streak of not
allowing a 100-yard rusher, not permitting a back to hit the cen-
tury mark in 38 games:

LONGEST STREAK / NOT ALLOWING 100-YARD RUSHER
(Current NFL Streaks)

Games
Rk. Teams Streak Last 100 (Date) Yards
1. Baltimore 38  Larry Johnson (12/10/06) 120
2. Minnesota 26  Ryan Grant (11/11/07) 119
3. Pittsburgh 21 Fred Taylor (12/16/07) 147

Rush “D” Quick Hits:
e There have been 308 100-yard games by NFL running backs during the
Ravens’ streak of not allowing a 100-yard rusher (since 12/10/06).

e Baltimore has allowed 2 100-yard backs in the last 55 games (Johnson &
Tennessee’s Travis Henry on 11/12/06 -- both games the Ravens won).

STOUT VS. THE RUN

Dating back to 1999, the Ravens have allowed the fewest 100-
yard rushers (18) in the NFL. The top 5 teams stack up as follows:

100-YARD RUSHERS ALLOWED
(Since 1999)

Rk. Team 100-Yard Rushers
1. Baltimore Ravens 18
2. Pittsburgh Steelers 20
3. Jacksonville Jaguars 28
San Diego Chargers 28
5. Tennessee Titans 30

AN OFFENSIVE DEFENSE

Dating back to 1996, the Ravens have posted 40 defensive touch-
downs. Baltimore has scored a “D-TD” in each year of its exis-
tence -- including 6 in 2008 -- and boasts a 34-5 record when
doing so (the Ravens were 6-0 last season). Since 2003, the
Ravens and Packers (27) have totaled more D-TDs than any other
NFL team. In those games, Baltimore is 23-3.

NFL DEFENSIVE TOUCHDOWNS
(2003-Present)

Rk. Team TDs
1. Baltimore 27

Green Bay 27
3. Minnesota 24

TOPS IN SHUTOUTS

The Ravens’ defense has registered the most shutouts in the NFL
since 1999, blanking opponents 9 times.

NFL SHUTOUT LEADERS
(Since 1999)
Rk. Team Shutouts
1. Baltimore 9
2. Pittsburgh 7
3. New England 6
Tampa Bay 6

TURNOVER TABLE

RAVENS TURNOVER RATIO / SINCE 2000

Year TA/TO Plus/Minus Record
2009 6/3 +3 3-0
2008 34/21 +13 11-5
2007 23/40 -17 5-11
2006 40/23 +17 13-3
2005 26/36 -10 6-10
2004 34/23 +11 9-7
2003 41/38 +3 10-6
2002 31/32 -1 7-9
2001 28/36 -8 10-6
2000 49/26 +23 12-4
Total 312/278 +34 86-61

Since 2000, here are the Ravens’ records in a game:
When turnover ratio is +2 or better

When turnover ratio is +1 or better

When turnover ratio is even

When turnover ratio is negative

RUSHING ATTACK

Below is a breakdown of the Ravens’ trio of ball carriers, who
helped Baltimore’s attack average 148.5 rush ypg in 2008 and
156.7 ypg 3 weeks into the ‘09 campaign (5th in the NFL).

RICE / McGAHEE / McCLAIN BREAKDOWN
(2008 & 2009 Seasons)

RAY RICE WILLIS McGAHEE LE’RON McCLAIN
2008 107 att, 454 yds 170 att, 671 yds 232 att, 902 yds
4.2 avg. 7 TDs 10 TDs
2009 38 att, 192 yds 32 att, 190 yds 12 att, 38 yds
5.1avg.,1TD 6 TDs (1 rec.) 1TD

TOP 2 GAMES IN TEAM HISTORY

Just 2 weeks after posting the most yards in franchise history
501 vs. KC in the season opener), the Ravens’ offense tallied 479
total yards this past Sunday (337 passing and 142 rushing) vs. the
Browns. The 479 tie for the 2nd most in team history. Baltimore
has piled up 1,291 yards over its initial 3 games this season, aver-
aging 430.3 yards per contest. Below are the 5 best net yards per-
formances in Ravens history.

TOP TOTAL NET YARDS
(Ravens Single-Game History)

—_

Yards Game/Date Results
501 9/13/09 vs. KC W, 38-24
479 9/27/09 vs. Cle. W, 34-3
479 11/19/00 vs. Dal. W, 27-0
478 10/27/96 vs. STL (OT) W, 37-31
463 10/6/96 vs. NE W, 46-38

RARE FEAT FOR “O”

QB Joe Flacco’s 307 passing yards and RB Ray Rice’s 108 rushing
yards against the Chiefs on opening weekend marked only the
4th time in team history that a duo produced 300 yards passing
and 100 yards rushing in a single game:

ALL-TIME 300-YARD PASSER/100-YARD RUSHER GAMES
(Ravens Single-Game History)

Game 300 Passer 100 Rusher Result
9/13/09 vs. KC  Joe Flacco (307) Ray Rice (108) W, 38-24
9/30/07 at Cle.  Steve McNair (307) W. McGahee (104) L, 13-27
10/19/03 at Cin. Kyle Boller (302) Jamal Lewis (101) L, 26-34
12/5/99 at Ten. Tony Banks (332)  Priest Holmes (100) W, 41-14

RED ZONE SUCCESS

Much of Baltimore’s success can be attributed to the offense’s
production inside the red zone. Through 3 games, the Ravens
have scored 10 TDs in 14 red zone appearances, good for a 71.4
success rate (ties for 3rd in the NFL).

NFL RED ZONE OFFENSE
(2009 Season)

Rk. Team Poss. Pts. TDs TD% FGs Score%
1. Tampa Bay 6 34 5 83.3 0 83.3
2. Cincinnati 8 46 6 75.0 1 87.5
3. Baltimore 14 79 10 71.4 3 92.9

Jacksonville 7 40 5 71.4 2 100.0
Red Zone Quick Hits:

e Conversely, Baltimore’s defense has only allowed 2 TDs in 8 red zone
trips (25.0%) by opponents this season. That rate ties with Denver and
Washington for the best mark in the NFL.

STARTS WITH THE RUN

Entering Week 4, the Ravens own the NFL’'s top rush defense
51.0 ypg) and the No. 5 rush offense (156.7 ypg). The Ravens
rush differential of +317 is the league’s best.

NFL RUSHING DIFFERENTIAL
(2009 Season)

--—-Rushing Yards-—-

—_

Rk. Team Gained Allowed Diff.
1. Baltimore 470 153 +317
2. New Orleans 512 201 +311
3. Miami 484 198 +286



4z RAVENS PLAYER NOTES - DEFENSE

THE ULTIMATE LB

Ten-time Pro Bowl LB Ray Lewis, who earned another

- invitation to Hawaii in 2008, topped the Ravens with

160 tackles, extending his reign as Baltimore’s all-time

tackle king (2,209 career stops). Lewis has led the

team in tackles 11 times during his 13 playing seasons

and has registered at least 150 stops 10 times. Lewis also has the
most FRs (14) and has the 2nd-most INTs (28) in team history.

RAVENS ALL-TIME DEFENSIVE RECORDS

TACKLES
1. Ray Lewis (1996-present) ...........ceveunun. 2,209
2. Kelly Gregg (2001-present)............covnnnn.. 629
3. Jamie Sharper (1997-2001). ... 522
4. Bart Scott (2002-2008) . ..ottt 508
5. Peter Boulware (1997-2005) ................... 502
INTERCEPTIONS
1. Ed Reed (2002-present) ...........oveeiunnaann. 44
2. Ray Lewis (1996-present) ... .......covvvenn.... 28
3. Chris McAlister (1999-2008) .. .........cvvvvun... 26
4. Duane Starks (1998-2001) ..., 20
Rod Woodson (1998-2001). . .......cccvunveennn.. 20
FUMBLES RECOVERED
1. Ray Lewis (1996-present) .................c.o.... 14
2. Terrell Suggs (2003-present). . ............covvn... 10
3. Rob Burnett (1996-2001) ..........ccvvivennnnn.. 8

NFL TACKLE LEADERS
(Active Players)

Rk. Player (Years)
1. Ray Lewis (1996-present)

Tackles  Games
2,209 181
2. London Fletcher (1998-present) 1,742 179
3. Lawyer Milloy (1996-present) 1,587 204
4. Keith Brooking (1998-present) 1,494 164
5. Brian Urlacher (2000-present) 1,410 138

ELITE COM

With 1.5 more sacks and 2 INTs, LB Ray Lewis can become the
1st player in NFL history with 35 career sacks and 30 career INTs:

NFL PLAYERS w/ 30+ SACKS & 25+ INTs
(NFL History)

Player Games Sacks INTs
Rodney Harrison (1994-2008) 186 30.5 34
Ray Lewis (1996-present) 181 335 28
William Thomas (1991-2001) 172 37.0 27

=

LINEBACKER INTERCEPTION LEADERS
(Active Players)

Rk. Player (Team) INTs Games Played

1. Ray Lewis (Bal.)* 28 181

2. Brian Urlacher (Chi.) 17 138

3. Keith Bulluck (Ten.) 16 146
Mike Peterson (Atl.) 16 138

* Lewis is tied for 7th in all-time INTs by a linebacker.

LONGEST-TENURED DEFENSIVE PLAYERS
(w/ Original Team)

Rk. Player Team Seasons

1. Ray Lewis Ravens 14

2. Ronde Barber Buccaneers 13

3. Leonard Little Rams 12
Deshea Townsend Pittsburgh 12
Jamal Williams  San Diego 12

NOTE THE RAY QUOTE

; Trevor Pryce on Lewis’ game-clinching
el ell tackle in the Week 2 win at San Diego:
(Career Games)

“| played with John Elway and Terrell
Date/Game TT (Solo) . , .
9/14/97 at NYG 25 (18) Davis, and that's up there with any-

LY AR P NEL N thing I've seen them do. Just the
pEXVEI magnitude of the play. It's fourth
XVl down-and-game to go. It's the kind
PYAVEIN of stuff that you write in 'Remember
%8 (g) the Titans.' It doesn't happen in real

S |ife. But today it did. It couldn't have
happened to anybody else but him.”

1/13/07 vs. Ind.*
10/1/06 vs. SD
12/14/97 vs. Ten.
9/30/02 vs. Den.
10/15/00 at Was.

* Divisional Playoff vs. Colts

ED “QUICK” REED

Five-time Pro Bowler Ed Reed has 44 INTs in his career,

the most in Ravens history and best in the NFL since he

entered the league in 2002. Last season, in Week 12’s

win over Philly, he posted 2 thefts, including an NFL-

record 107-yard return TD. The 107 broke the previous
long of 106, which Reed set on 11/7/04 vs. Cleveland.

LONGEST INTERCEPTION RETURNS
(NFL History)

Rk. Player Yards Date/Game

1. Ed Reed 107t 11/23/08 vs. Phi.

2. Ed Reed 106t 11/7/04 vs. Cle.

3. Vencie Glenn 103t 11/29/87 vs. Den.
Louis Oliver 103t 10/4/92 at Buf.

NFL PLAYMAKER

Ed Reed’s 44 career INTs rank 1st among all NFL players since he
entered the league in 2002, as do his 1,161 INT return yards.
Additionally, his 26.4-yard return average ranks 1st in NFL histo-
ry (among players with at least 30 INTs).

NFL INTs LEADERS NFL INT RETURN AVG.
(2002-Present) (NFL History)

Name INTs Yards Name Avg. INTs Yards
1. Ed Reed 44 1,161 1. Ed Reed 264 44 1,161
2. Darren Sharper 37 943 2. Deion Sanders 25.1 53 1,331

3. Champ Bailey 30 308 3. Glen Edwards 24.6 39 961

Reed Quick Hits: Of his 44 INTs...
® 27 have come in the 2nd half (most in
the NFL since ‘02)

® 18 in the 4th quarter (most in the NFL
since ‘02)

® 16 when opponent is in Bal. territory

Reed Quick Hits II:
e When Reed records an INT, the Ravens
own a 28-8 record. When he makes 2 picks in a game, Baltimore is 8-0.

e Reed’s 9 INTs in 2008 led the NFL, while his 264 yards were 2nd.

e Last week in the 34-3 win over Cleveland, Reed made 2 tackles (all
solo) and posted his 1st INT of the season. Reed’s pick was 1 of 4 on
the day for Baltimore, tying for the 2nd most in team history.

ED REED’s CAREER INTsS
(Single-Season Highs)
Year INTs Yds LG TD
2008 9 264 107t 2
2004* 9 358 106t 1
2003 7 132 54t 1
2007 7 130 33 0

*NFL Defensive Player of the Year

REED’S TDs

Including postseason, Ed Reed has scored 12 TDs in his career.
Amazingly, Reed is the only player in NFL history to score return
TDs off a punt return, blocked punt, INT and fumble recovery.

ED REED’S CAREER TOUCHDOWNS

Date/Game Result Touchdown

1/4/09 at Mia. (WC) W 64-yard INT return
12/7/08 vs. Was. Y 22-yard FR return
11/23/08 vs. Phi. w 107-yard INT return*
9/21/08 vs. Cle. w 32-yard INT return
9/10/07 at Cin. L 63-yard punt return
11/5/06 vs. Cin. w 25-yard INT return
11/7/04 vs. Cle. w 106-yard INT return
10/10/04 at Was. Y 22-yard FR return
11/23/03 vs. Sea. w 16-yard punt block return
10/12/03 at Ari. w 22-yard punt block return
9/14/03 vs. Cle. W 54-yard INT return
11/24/02 vs. Ten. w 11-yard punt block return

* NFL Record

SCORING THREATS

S Ed Reed’s 7 total defensive touchdowns are the most in fran-
chise history. His 5 INT-TDs tie for 1st with Chris McAlister and
Hall of Famer Rod Woodson.

RAVENS ALL-TIME DEFENSIVE TD LEADERS

Rk. Player INTs FRs Total
1. Ed Reed* 5% 2 7
2. Chris McAlister 5 1 6
3. Rod Woodson 5 0 5
Adalius Thomas 2 3 5

*includes a lateraled return for TD
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PRYCE’S PRESSURE

DE Trevor Pryce, a 4-time Pro Bowler, has 85.5 sacks
(-570.5 yards) during his 13 NFL seasons, including
21.5in 4 years as a Raven. One of the game’s top pass
rushers this decade, Pryce has recorded at least 2
sacks in 11 career games. Below is where he ranks on
several lists, including the NFL’s active sacks leaders and the
Ravens’ single-season sacks chart:

RAVENS SACKS LEADERS
(Single-Season Records)

Rk. Player (Year) Sacks Yards
1. Peter Boulware (2001) 15.0 86.5
2. Michael McCrary (1998) 14.5 120.5
3. Trevor Pryce (2006) 13.0 1135
4. Terrell Suggs (2003) 12.0 97.0
5. Peter Boulware (1997) 11.5 70.5
27—
NFL SACKS LEADERS
(Active Players)
Rk. Player (Team) Sacks Yards
1. Jason Taylor (Mia.) 121.5 784.5
3. John Abraham (Atl.) 86.0 541.0
3. Trevor Pryce (Bal.) 85.5 570.5
4. Joey Porter (Mia.) 85.0 542.0
5. Leonard Little (STL) 83.0 510.5

Pryce Quick Hit:
® Baltimore is 16-2 when Pryce tallies a sack during his Ravens career.

SUGGS SIZZLES

Three-time Pro Bowler Terrell Suggs is the No. 2 pass
rusher in team history. Owning 54.5 career sacks
(including a team-best 8 last season), he stands 2nd
on the Ravens’ all-time list. Since entering the NFL in

. - 2003, Suggs’ 54.5 QB drops tie for 8th in the league,
while his 423 yards lost stand 3rd.

RAVENS ALL-TIME SACK ARTISTS

Rk. Player (Years) Sacks
1. Peter Boulware (1997-2005) 70.0
2. Terrell Suggs (2003-present) 54.5
3. Michael McCrary (1997-2002) 51.0
4. Adalius Thomas (2000-2006) 38.5
5. Ray Lewis (1996-present) 33.5
g7 N
NFL SACKS LEADERS
(2003-Present)

Rk. Player (Team) Sacks Yards
1. Jason Taylor (Was.) 63.5 389
2. Dwight Freeney (Ind.) 61.5 437
3. Jared Allen (Min.) 59.5 398

Julius Peppers (Car.) 59.5 376.5
5. John Abraham (Atl.) 58.5 394.5
6. Robert Mathis (Ind.) 55.5 427
7. Aaron Schobel (Buf.) 55 356.5
8. Terrell Suggs (Bal.) 54.5 423

Joey Porter (Mia.) 54.5 349.5

Suggs Quick Hits:

e The Ravens are 35-11 when Suggs records a sack and 10-0 when he
tallies 2 or more sacks.

e Suggs has posted a Ravens’ franchise-record 19 FFs in his career.

e With 423 career sacks yards, Suggs needs 6 more to become the
Ravens’ all-time leader, passing Peter Boulware (428).

PRIME PUNTER = DEFENSI N

Last season, the Ravens’ punt coverage unit excelled,
helping P Sam Koch produce the NFL’s No. 5 net average
(39.9) and No. 9 gross average (45.0) -- both franchise
single-season records. Here are several key notes and
where Koch stands over the past several seasons:

Koch Quick Hits:

® |n 2008, Koch placed an NFL-best 18 punts inside the 10 and 34 boots inside

the 20 (2nd only to the 40 by Chicago’s Brad Maynard).

® Koch has a 43.8 career gross average and 37.8 career net average, both
marks that rank 1st in Ravens history.

DOMINANT FORCE

One of the most disruptive forces in the NFL, DT Haloti
Ngata earned 1st-alternate Pro Bowl honors last sea-
son by leading the Ravens’ D-line with 77 tackles (43
solo), 15 QB hits, 1 sack and 2 INTs. A key cog in
Baltimore’s rush defense, which ranked 3rd in the NFL
by allowing just 81.4 yards per game, Ngata produced one the
best seasons in team history.

Ngata Quick Hit:
® The Ravens have a history of strong run defense, but with Ngata’s help

the past 4 seasons, Baltimore’s ground “D” has improved markedly
from what it was before he entered the NFL.

RAVENS RUSHING DEFENSE RANKINGS
(Past 7 Seasons)

Yards Per Game Allowed | Avg. Per Play Allowed
Year Total Rank Total Rank
2009 51.0 1st 2.5 2nd
2008 81.4 3rd 3.6 5th
2007 79.3 2nd 2.8 1st
2006 75.9 2nd 23 2nd
2005 99.4 9th 3.7 8th
2004 105.8  8th(t) 3.6 2nd
2003 96.0 6th 3.4 3rd

Rushing “D” Quick Hits:

e Baltimore has not permitted a rushing TD this season. Dating back to
2006, when Ngata entered the NFL, the Ravens have allowed a
league-low 18 rushing TDs (Pittsburgh is next at 23).

BACK IN ACTION

NT Kelly Gregg, the cornerstone of the Ravens' D-line
- and perhaps one of the NFL's most underrated play-
ig ers, returns to action this year after missing all of 2008

— recovering from microfracture knee surgery. The
, Ravens’ No. 2 all-time leading tackler (629 stops),

Gregg finished the 2007 campaign with a career-high 111 tackles.

From 2003-2007, he totaled at least 100 tackles in 4 seasons, an

achievement no other interior lineman was able to accomplish.

Since 2002, only 1 interior lineman has registered more tackles
than Gregg’s 610 (Ryan Pickett, 632). What makes this feat even
more impressive is that Gregg missed the entire ‘08 campaign.
Here is a look at the top NFL DT tacklers from 2002-present:

MOST TACKLES BY INTERIOR LINEMEN
(Since 2002)

Rk. Player (Team) Tackles
1. Ryan Pickett (GB) 632
2. Kelly Gregg (Bal.)* 610
3. Pat Williams (Min.) 545
4. John Henderson (Jax.) 516
5. Marcus Stroud (Buf.) 492

(Totals reflect each team’s coaching film review.)
* Missed the entire 2008 season.

Gregg Quick Hits:
e Gregg has 629 career stops, standing behind only LB Ray Lewis (2,209)
in Ravens history.

e Gregg is the only DT in Ravens history to record 100 tackles in a sea-
son, doing so 4 separate times (‘03, ‘05, ‘06, ‘07). In fact, only 1 other
Ravens D-lineman has ever had 100 stops in a year. That player is DE
Michael McCrary, who had 102 in ‘98 and 103 in ‘00.

e “Although there is a growing sentiment around the league that Haloti
Ngata is becoming one of the best defensive tackles in football, if
Gregg is at full strength this year, Ngata might have to fight just to be
considered the best defensive tackle on his own team. Together, they
could be one of the most difficult tandems to block in football.”

- Kevin Van Valkenburg, The Baltimore Sun

PUNTS INSIDE THE 10
(2008 Season)

Rk. Player
1. Sam Koch

PUNTS INSIDE THE 20
(2008 Season)
Rk. Player
1. Brad Maynard
2. Sam Koch
3. Shane Lechler
4. Jason Baker
5. Kyle Larson

In10

2. Kyle Larson

3. Shane Lechler
Brad Maynard

5. Brandon Fields
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JOE COOL

Entering Week 4 of the season, QB Joe Flacco’s passer
rating of 101.4 ranks 5th in the NFL. Flacco, who has
completed 65.4% of his passes for 839 yards and 6 TDs
in the opening 3 games, has helped lead the Ravens to
14 wins in their last 17 games (including playoffs).

TOP NFL PASSER RATINGS
(2009 Season)

Player (Team) Cmp-Att Pct. Yards TD INT Rating
Drew Brees (NO) 6797 69.1 841 9 2 118.1
Peyton Manning (Ind.) 66-96 68.8 983 7 2 117.1
Eli Manning (NYG)  59-91 648 747 5 1  104.1
Matt Schaub (Hou.) 69-107 64.5 823 7 2 101.9
Joe Flacco (Bal.) 68-104 654 839 6 2 1014

Flacco 2009 Quick Hits:

e Flacco’s 6 TDs tie (Jay Cutler)
for 3rd most in the NFL enter-
ing Week 4.

STARTING @B RECORDS
(Since Oct. 19, 2008 / Including Playoffs)

Rk. Player Record
1. Joe Flacco

2. Peyton Manning

3. Ben Roethlisberger . ...12-5

4. Eli Manning

e Flacco’s 839 yards rank 7th in
the league after 3 games.

e Flacco has at least 1 TD pass in
12 of his last 14 games.

FLACCO HITS 300 AGAIN

In the season opener vs. Kansas City (9/13), Joe Flacco estab-
lished career highs in attempts (43), passing yards (307) and TDs
(3). Last week vs. Cleveland, he again set a new career high in
passing yards (342) with his 25-0f-35, 1-TD performance.

FLACCO CAREER SINGLE-GAME PASSING YARDS

Yards Cmp-Att  Pct. Game Result
342 25-35 714 9/27/09vs.Cle W, 34-4
307 26-43 60.5  9/13/09 vs. KC W, 38-24
297 17-23 73.9 12/28/08 vs. Jax. W, 27-7
280 19-29 65.5 11/30/08 vs. Cin. W, 34-3

THE FLACCO FILE

e In the Ravens’ last 12 wins, Flacco has thrown 18 TD passes and
just 3 INTs for a 102.8 QB rating...

e Baltimore is 11-0 when Flacco produces at least an 81.9 rating
(and 10-0 when he’s at 95 or better)...

e The Ravens are 9-1 when Flacco doesn’t throw an INT (only loss
came on 9/23/08 at Pit.)...

e In the Ravens’ last 7 away games (dating back to 10/19/08), Flacco
has produced a 101.1 QB rating, the best road figure in the NFL.
In those contests, he has 11 TDs and just 3 INTSs...

e The Ravens are 6-0 when WR Derrick Mason and Flacco connect
for a TD pass...

e Flacco’s 72-yard TD pass to Mason in last week’s 34-3 win over the
Browns is a career long for the QB, besting his 70-yard TD to WR
Demetrius Williams (10/26/08 vs. Oak.)...

e Last season, in the Divisional win at Tennessee (1/10), Flacco
became the 1st rookie QB in NFL history to win 2 playoff games.

HEAP: ALL-TIME LEADER

Two-time Pro Bowl TE Todd Heap is the Ravens’ all-
time receiving leader in every major category. In the
season-opening win over Kansas City 3 weeks ago, he
totaled 74 receiving yards on 5 catches, the most
yards he’s had in a game since tallying 76 (on 7 recep-
tions) vs. the Jets on 9/16/07. Heap also caught a 9-yard TD in
Week 2’s 31-26 victory at San Diego.

RAVENS TOP 5 ALL-TIME RECEPTIONS LEADERS

Rk. Name No. Yds. Avg. LG  TDs
1. Todd Heap 384 4,424 115 48 32
2. Derrick Mason 349 4,143 11.9 79t 16
3. Mark Clayton 209 2,768 13.2 87t 11
4. Travis Taylor 204 2,758 13.5 73t 15
5. Qadry Ismail 191 2,819 14.8 77t 18
Heap Quick Hits:

e Dating back to 2002, Heap has the 5th-most catches among NFL TEs
(368). His 31 TDs are also 5th most, and his 4,218 yards stand 6th.

o Including Week 1’s 74-yard performance, Heap has registered at least 70
receiving yards in a game 14 separate times during his career.

MASE THE GO-TO GUY

Last week in the 34-3 win over Cleveland, 2-time Pro
Bowl WR Derrick Mason became the 23rd player in
NFL history to post 800 career receptions. Since earn-
ing his 1st Pro Bowl in 2000, Mason has the 3rd-most
catches (755) and 4th-most receiving yards (9,649) of
all active players. One of the league’s most durable wideouts, he
has played in 109 consecutive games (2nd most among active
WRs) and has produced at least 60 catches in 9 straight seasons.

NFL WRs CONSECUTIVE NFL WRs / CONSECUTIVE
GAMES PLAYED 60+ CATCH SEASONS
Rk. Player Games Rk. Player Seasons
1. Reggie Wayne 121 1. Derrick Mason 9
2. Derrick Mason 109 Torry Holt 9
3. Lee Evans 83 3. Hines Ward 8
NFL RECEPTIONS NFL RECEIVING YARDS
(Active Players Since 2000) (Active Players Since 2000)
Rk. Player Catches Rk. Player Yards
1. Torry Holt 829 1. Torry Holt 12,041
2. Tony Gonzalez 761 2. Terrell Owens 10,913
3. Derrick Mason 755 3. Randy Moss 10,756
4. Hines Ward 742 4. Derrick Mason 9,649
5. Terrell Owens 734 5. Tony Gonzalez 9,263

FRANCHISE RECORD-SETTER

Last season, Derrick Mason had 80 catches for 1,037 yards, pro-
ducing his 7th-career 1,000-yard campaign. In 2007, he had a
Ravens’ record of 103 catches, which broke the previous franchise
best of 86 that he set in ‘05. With his 80 catches in 2008, he owns
the top 3 reception seasons in Ravens history, while his 1,037-
yard campaign accounts for the 8th “1,000” in team history.

RAVENS SINGLE-SEASON RECEPTION RECORDS

Catches  Player Season
103 Derrick Mason 2007
86 Derrick Mason 2005
80 Derrick Mason 2008
76 Michael Jackson 1996
75 Todd Heap 2005
74 Qadry Ismail 2001

=

RAVENS 1,000-YARD RECEIVING SEASONS
(Single-Season History)

1. Michael Jackson (1996) ...... 1,201
2. Qadry Ismail (1999) .......... 1,105
3. Derrick Alexander (1996) . .... 1,099
4. Derrick Mason (2007) ........ 1,087
5. Derrick Mason (2005) . ....... 1,073
6. Qadry Ismail (2001) .......... 1,059
7. Derrick Mason (2008) ........ 1,037
8. Derrick Alexander (1997) ..... 1,009

Mason Quick Hit:

e Mason currently has 802 career receptions, 8th most among active
players. Last week he surpassed the 800 milestone, becoming only the
23rd player in NFL history (and 8th active) to achieve the feat.

® Mason’s 10,257 career receiving yards stand 8th among active players.

TALKIN’ ABOUT WILLIS

RB Willis McGahee leads the NFL with 6 total TDs
entering Week 4. The Pro Bowl (2007) back has tallied
5 rushing scores and 1 receiving TD in the Ravens’
opening 3 games. Including the AFC Championship at
Pittsburgh last season, McGahee has posted 8 TDs in 4
contests, with last Sunday’s win over the Browns marking his 3rd
straight game this season with 2 TDs. McGahee is also moving up
the Ravens’ all-time rushing charts. Currently ranking 3rd, he is
within striking distance of the No. 2 spot:

RAVENS ALL-TIME RUSHING YARD

Rk. Player Att.  Yards Avg. LG TDs
1. Jamal Lewis 1,822 7,801 43 82t 45
2. Priest Holmes 459 2,102 4.6 72 10
3. Willis McGahee 496 2,068 42 77t 19

NFL TOUCHDOWNS / 2009 SEASON

. Willis McGahee........cccceveeerenreenveicenereceennns 6
. F. Gore, M. Jones-Drew, A. Peterson .......... 4
. Five Players ..o 3
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Ravens Host Worldwide Day of Play Football Fiesta

On Tuesday (9/22), the Baltimore Ravens hosted a football clinic for the annual Worldwide Day of Play
(WWDP) to encourage physical fitness and healthy lifestyles among youth. To complement the NFL’s celebra-
tion of the 2009 Hispanic Heritage Month (9/15 — 10/15), the clinic was held for 75 predominantly Hispanic
children, ages 5-11, at Patterson Park’s Utz Field in East Baltimore.

Ravens players LB Brendon Ayanbadejo (left), LB Antwan Barnes (below center) and RB Ray Rice (below right)
joined local coaches in teaching the fundamentals of football. All participants in the WWDP football clinic
were preregistered by Education Based Latino Outreach and Centro de la Comunidad, two organizations fo-
cused on serving the Hispanic population in Baltimore and its surrounding areas.

As a day focused completely on active play, WWDP aligns with Play 60: The NFL Movement for an Active Gen-
eration, a campaign aimed at getting children active for at least 60 minutes a day. In addition to football in-
struction from Ayanbadejo, Barnes, Rice and local coaches, the event included festive music, appearances by
Ravens cheerleaders and mascot Poe, and a t-shirt and healthy

snack for each participant.

Mason Karaoke Party Continues in 2009

Heap Spreads Hope

On Tuesday (9/22), WR
Derrick Mason continued
the karaoke tour he began
in 2008 by visiting Spring-
house Assisted Living.

Mason was accompanied
by T Joe Reitz, Ravens staff
and a DJ while putting on a
morning karaoke party for
the residents and staff at
Springhouse.

TE Todd Heap visited a local
hospital on Tuesday (9/22),
to spend time with patients
who are fighting cancer.

Heap’s visit, in conjunction
with the Ulman Cancer Fund
for Young Adults, included
meeting staff and learning
about the latest technologi-
cal advances in the battle to
cure the disease.

McClain Joins KaBOOM! Day of Play at Night

FB Le’Ron McClain joined more than 300 youth at the KaBOOM! Day of Play at Night
at Laurel Elementary School on Tuesday (9/22). The carnival style event included
games, face painting and ethnic food in celebration of Hispanic Heritage Month.

McClain officiated as the children ran relay races across the new playground that
Laurel Elementary built with KaBBOOM! He even joined a relay team as the lead-off
leg and raced against the school’s principal. McClain completed the evening by sitting
down to sign autographs for the young fans in attendance.

McClain has teamed with NFL Play 60 and KaBOOM! to celebrate Play Days Sept. 19-
27. NFL Play 60 is offering $25,000 in grants to communities who host Play Days and
McClain will assist in selecting the winning entries.
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HEAD COACH JOHN HARBAUGH'S MONDAY PRESS CONFERENCE

Opening statement: “We’ve had a chance to come to work, and the guys have just finished up now. We had meetings and a little practice,
and the guys lifted and had a chance to go through tape. A lot of good things. There are a lot of things we need to get better at. But, all
three phases contributed. It probably started with [Joshua] Cribbs and the coverage teams. Shutting down Josh Cribbs, that's a
monumental feat, really, right now in this league. They’ve got a bunch of good special teams players, so | think the credit goes to those guys
and to Jerry [Rosburg] and the work they put in. Offensively, we spread it around a little bit and threw it early. We were physical when we
needed to be. | thought Joe [Flacco] did a great job of managing the things we had to manage, getting us in the right plays. We blocked
well. That’s another week that we blocked well. We're getting better in that way. Defensively, there are too many things to talk about,
really. The turnovers obviously were a huge part of it. | thought we tackled well. When you tackle well and you run to the ball, sometimes
they had a couple of nice things schemed up. | remember Haloti [Ngata] came out of the line one time and got a screen from
behind. Jarret Johnson tripped up a screen one time out in the open field. Those are just a couple of examples of plays that are really,
really special plays that are effort plays and just good fundamental football plays. That’s what we saw on the tape, but we’ve got a lot of
things we need to get better at.”

Along with the excitement you’ve created with this team, are you starting to feel that it is time to explain to fans that they have to
redefine what the phrase Ravens football is all about? “Hmmm, you got me. It sounds like a good piece that you’re going to be
writing. It’s going to be interesting to read. | have no idea where you’re going with it. It’s a great point. That’s a big picture thing. And
that’s something that would take some thought. I’'m just not going to [say anything]. | don’t have the time to go there. We're just trying to
be the best team we can be right now at this time. And we’ve got good players to build around. We’ve got really good coaches that
understand what our players are capable of doing, and we understand what type of team we want to be. So, if that’s redefining from the
last 10 years, it’s probably true. But it’s not something that we’re thinking about too much.”

Has RB Willis McGahee’s role been redefined this year or is it just a role that is more suited to him? “The role is whatever you carve out
as a player. You carve out your role by what you do every day in practice and what you show the coaches that you’re capable of doing at a
really high level. Willis has done a good job of that this year. He practiced well throughout training camp. He’s doing so many things well
that you’re not opposed to having him in there, [whether it’s] pass protection, running the ball — obviously running the ball near the goal
line. All the things you’d ask a running back to do right now, he’s doing well. So we’re for having him there to do all those things.”

Did LB Jarret Johnson’s shoulder and TE L.J. Smith’s hamstring hold up well from the game? “It looks like guys held up OK. There will still
be some things that we’re mending over the course of the week, but nothing major. We’ve got a few concussions that we are dealing
with. We're just going to see how that goes during the week. You worry about the concussions because you don’t know exactly where
those are going to go.”

Are there new concussions or concussions from the previous week that you are concerned about? “New concussions. You'll see
Wednesday when the injury report comes out.”

How important has it been to have veteran C Matt Birk to help the young players on the offensive line? “Matt has tied our whole line
together. Matt, in his own right, is a really good player. You saw Matt line up against Shaun Rogers yesterday, and it was a heck of a
battle. Shaun got a few good shoves in there, and Matt got a few good pushes in there, and it maybe was a stalemate, which is about the
best you can do against a player like that. For a center to be able to neutralize a premier nose guard in this league like Matt did, that says a
lot. Those guys have been going at it for years. So in his own right, he can play, and yet he still ties the whole line together. He does a lot
for Joe as far as helping Joe identify some things. He does a great job of communicating to those young guys on either side which direction
they need to be going, and that’s really important for a center.”

Can you talk about the coverage the running backs had from the offensive line yesterday being able to go into the end zone for a
touchdown untouched by Cleveland defenders? “John Matsko and Andy Moeller did a great job. These guys walk-through like nobody
else. They are constantly [working]. Before meetings or after meetings, during breaks in practice, they’re working on assignments and
techniques. So it’s really a credit to and a product of the work [they do]. They’re also talented guys, and they play really hard. But those
plays are clean plays, and it’s not very often in this league you see clean plays like that. That’s a credit to the O-line.”

DE Trevor Pryce said that the Ravens’ offense is making the defense better. Is that by design? “We said from the beginning that all three
phases make the other phases better. It's the offense’s job to help the defense become great. It's the defense’s job to help the offense
become great. Special teams supports both of those areas. We had it last year. You saw it last year, when the offense was on the field
finishing in the game and the defense doesn’t have to go out and defend in a two-minute situation. That’s gigantic. For us to be able to
win crunch time is really the other side of the ball getting it done. Whether it’s the offense staying on the field or the defense getting a big
stop and giving the offense the ball back with a chance to win the game at some point in time, we want to complement each other. And it’s
not about stats. The one stat that counts is the one that says that we have more points than our opponent when the game is finished. You
can say one side of the ball played great, but one side of the ball does not play great if the other side doesn’t give them a chance to do
so. Last week, maybe our offense had the numbers, but our defense played really well in many situations to put the offense in position to
do what they did. And that’s what team is all about.”

How refreshing was it to see the secondary play so well after the scrutiny it faced following the San Diego game? “It’s always good to see
guys play well. Even San Diego, with the numbers what they were, there were a lot of good plays that were made. So you take each play
and you look at it for what it is. There were a lot of good plays out there in this game, but | guarantee you there are a few plays that the
secondary or the defense would like to say. “We could have played that one better.” We'll always stand on that. Our guys did a really nice
job of maintaining their level of play in the face of some criticism. | can’t think of a better way to say it. They came under scrutiny a little
bit because of the statistics, and maybe they felt like they had something to prove. But they’re going to have something to prove next
week, too. Just like everybody is. That’s the challenge you face every week in this league.”

How rare is a player like DE Trevor Pryce, who is both an inside and rush-in type of player? “It’s rare. Trevor’s got a lot of versatility as a
player. He can line up over an offensive guard. He can line up with a tackle. He can line up over tight end and be equally effective in the
run and the pass. Trevor’s done a great job against the run. We know Trevor can rush the passer, and he had tremendous pressure in this
game, especially off the edge. But he was good inside against the run, too. He was pushing and knocking back defensive [players]. The
defensive line was knocking the offensive line back, and he had a big part of that. He’s a pretty well-rounded player, especially for a guy
who's been around for as long as he has.”
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What goes through your mind at the end of a lopsided game knowing that you have to greet the other coach afterwards? “Coaches in
this league do a great job. I've known Eric [Mangini] for a long time, along with a lot of guys on that staff. But it’s a competitive league, and
those guys are trying to do everything they can to win, and we’re trying to do everything we can to win. When it’s all said and done, you
respect the effort that their coach and their team put in. Really, that’s all you can acknowledge. It’s, ‘Good luck next week and good
game.” We had a conversation before the game about different things. He shared some thoughts, and you try to share some thoughts
back. But that’s more friend-to-friend than it is opponent-to-opponent. Afterwards, there’s not really much to say. You’re both moving on
to your team.”

Players talk about matching up with other good players, but as a coach, how does it feel to be facing a coach like Bill Belichick who has
won three Super Bowls? “The good thing about this game is that the coaches won’t be lining up and teeing off on each other during this
game. | don’t think anybody would pay to see that right now. I'd like to say that | think I'd have the edge, though. In a hamburger drill, |
think I'd have the edge. Coach may not think that. We've got great respect, obviously, for everything that’s been accomplished up there by
their coaches and their team. There’s no more competitive group to go against than those guys. They’re edgy and they’re battlers, and so
are we. So, it’s going to be a great matchup.”

Are you glad that the two toughest places to play on the road, San Diego and Foxborough, are early in the schedule this year? “I don’t
know. | haven’t thought about it. It’s exciting to go play in places like that. That’s what this league is all about. Whether it’s going late in
the year to Tennessee in the playoffs or Pittsburgh or wherever it is, that’s exciting. You can’t wait to go play in Gillette Stadium. You just
can’t wait. We're excited about it, the same as we were excited about San Diego. Like we’ve said, the buses will pull in right on time, and
we’ll be there and we’ll be ready to play.”

We all know Brendon Ayanbadejo’s reputation as a special teams ace, but what is he bringing to the table as a linebacker? “That’s a
great question. Brendon has been, obviously, one of the dominant special teams players in the league for the last six or seven years. Now
he’s becoming a real asset, defensively, to us. He’s basically on the field for all of our sub-packages. Our passing situations, when people put
three wide receivers on the field, he’s out there. He matches up because of his speed. He’s playing all of the packages well. He’s got the
complete array of calls. He knows them all, and he’s played really well. He got the interception in this last game. He just plays really fast. He
told me something last week that kind of bothered me. He told me that playing special teams is really great, but playing defense is better. |
didn’t appreciate that too much. (laughter) But, he’s having a ball. He’s a football player. He loves to play. It's not too often that you'll find a
really good special teams player, when he gets his chance on defense or offense, that doesn’t play well.”

With the preseason, which obviously doesn’t count, you have won seven games in a row. Are you happy with that momentum going into
New England? “Winning is always good. We’d rather win and correct and try to get better than lose and try to get better. But it doesn’t
really change. Whether you win or lose, you come out of the game... You play the game as well as you can, one play to the next, and then
you basically look up and see what the score is, because if you're watching the score throughout the whole game, | think you’re taking your
focus [off] what’s important, and that’s playing this play. That’s how you have the impact, the most positive impact you can have, on a
game in terms of win or loss, is not thinking about winning or losing. But it’s a lot more fun to win. We’re happy with the fact that we’ve
won every game so far. We say we expect to win every game. We're playing a game, and we expect to win it. But how do you win it? You
play every play as well as you can.”

Was it good to get TE L.J. Smith back in the mix? “Yeah, he’s wanted to play, and he’s worked hard to do it. When he came off after
catching that pass, a few guys were checking out his hamstring to make sure he was all right (laughter) — having fun with him because that’s
how we do it — have a thick skin. He laughed, but it’s good to have him back. He’s a guy that can be a force for us. He can play as a wide
receiver. He can play as a tight end. He’s a really versatile guy and can play special teams. He’s going to be important for us.”

Is there a conversation about not letting other teams take advantage of you, but not putting your team in a bad situation? “That’s a
great point. You channel your emotions in a way that benefits the team. There’s a way to physically get after an opponent the right way.
Our guys have done a great job of that this year. | think we have. A lot of people have been frustrated by the fact that our guys have done
that and they retaliated, and they’ve gotten flagged so far this year. That’s not something we ever want to do. Sometimes it happens, but
we’d prefer that those fouls get called on the opponent than on us, if we had our choice.”

How has rookie LB/DE Paul Kruger been doing on special teams? “Paul has been practicing with special teams from the day he got here,
just like he’s practicing with defense. He’s doing a good job. He works really hard. At some point in time, he’s going to be really important
to us. He’s going to be up and active and playing in a game. Until that time, he’s important to us for what he’s doing in practice. Paul has a
great future. He works really hard at it, and he’s a good football player.”

Is there a certain mentality you have to have to play on the road? “That’s a good question. It seems like that gets asked every time we
play a road game. | don’t have a profound answer for you other than the fact that you go in there and you don’t worry about any of that
stuff. The idea is to play the way we play. There’s nothing better than all of the sudden the crowd is up, and they’re [cheering] with their
hands up, and you see them standing up. Then all of the sudden, we do something and it all stops and goes silent. There’s nothing better
than a stadium that’s three-quarters empty at the start of the fourth quarter. Those are the things that you try to get accomplished. But
how you do that, | think you focus back in on yourself, pulling out the very best play you can at this time, from one play to the next, and
then see what happens.”

After a game, does it feel like everything went in warp speed? “Yes it does. You kind of take a breath and say, ‘Ok, what just happened?’
That’s why the press conference is so tough after the game because you’re not sure what happened. That’s why | watch those [TV] shows
at night to figure out what actually did happen.” (laughter)

Do you have a favorite show? “Am | allowed to say? (laughter) | don’t want to get in trouble.”

At 27-3, is it easy to decide when to call it off and go to your bench players? “I think | know where you’re going with the question. You can
always have that discussion about when should you do that. | think back to that Houston vs. Buffalo... Was it Houston and Buffalo way back
when? | guarantee you when you’re a coach standing on the sideline, that goes through your mind. Joe went out there for the one play that
series and threw a touchdown pass. Then it’s 34 [points] and you feel a little better about it. We’'re not afraid to put anybody out there.
Troy Smith can go out there and win for us. All of our guys can. At the same time, I've got Ray [Lewis] on the sideline when we took him out,
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and he’s telling me he doesn’t want to be out. He wants to be out there playing. So, guys want to play, and you can’t always be thinking...
We don’t have enough players. It’s not like college where we’ve got 80 guys and we can put the whole ‘twos’ in there and keep the ‘ones’
safe from injury. You just have a certain number of players, and guys are going to be out there playing anyway. You try to be smart with
guys who have injuries and things like that, and do the best you can with it.”

Are you comfortable with QB Joe Flacco being compared to Patriots QB Tom Brady this week? “I couldn’t care less. Someone can write an
article, and it’s interesting to read, but it doesn’t have anything to do with us. So we don’t care. We probably won’t read it. It doesn’t
matter.”

How much of QB Joe Flacco’s numbers are system-related, or is it just him taking another large step this year? “You want to go from last
year to this year basically. If we’re playing better in some facet of the game, it’s because everything has gotten better related to that aspect
of the game. So, if you want to talk about the passing game, Joe — everything he’s done between last year and this year — through the
offseason, through training camp, has helped make him that better. But it’s not just Joe; it’s the offensive line, it’s the receivers, it’s the
tight ends, it’s the scheme. Maybe we’ve cleaned up a couple things protection-wise or route-wise and made them better through
offseason study. It's the defense putting us in a position where we feel like we can go ahead and throw the ball a little bit and do some
things better than we did last year. So, you can never say it’s one thing, because there is no way to know what value each thing has. But,
everything together is combined to make us a little better in that area.”

Where has Flacco taken the biggest step from last year? “I think he sees things better. He’s quicker with the ball versus pressure. He’s got
a better understanding of how it all ties together with the protection and the routes. He knows how to get guys lined up. | mean, there are
a thousand things that Joe does better than he did a year ago. And they are all little things, and it’s incremental, how much better he does.
But there are a lot of things, when you watch the tape. Cam [Cameron] and Hue [Jackson] are the quarterback experts. So, we’ll watch the
tape [and say], ‘He’s got to do this better with his release, he’s got to do this better with his cadence, he’s got to do this better with his
recognition,” and those are things he’ll work on this week. So, it’s just kind of pushing... Hopefully, every single day we get a little bit better
in everything we do and become a better team. And that’s what our guys talk about every day. How can each guy get a little bit better to
make us a better team?”

Do you admire the Patriots having the success they have even with a lot of personnel turnover? “Yeah, you’ve got to admire everything
about what the Patriots have done and what Bill Belichick has done there, and really, the whole organization. They've got tremendous
coaches. Scott O’Brien on special teams, Dean Pees on defense, | mean their whole staff is just top notch. So, they’ve been able to have
success and sustain it for a long number of years, and we’ll keep trying to make that not happen for them, at least when we play them.
That’s the competitiveness of the NFL. But we respect them, and we’re excited to play them.”

But with the changing faces they still manage to stay very consistent... “Right. Well, that’s the nature of the NFL. You look at the teams
that have done that: | think the Eagles are another example of that. The Giants have become an example of that. Nobody to the extent that
the Patriots have done it, for sure, and that’s something we aspire to. So, that’s the idea.”

What is your opinion of the defense pitching the ball around a lot after making an interception? “I like it when it gets pitched into our
hands and it’s not on the ground, and we’re moving the ball down the field. When it’s not, then I’'m not too happy about it. | know that’s
maybe ducking for cover, but it’s like anything else. You can’t just play the game scared. You’ve got to be willing to attack people. And when
we get an interception, our idea is to score. That's our first thought. Not at the expense of losing possession of the ball, so guys have to
make good decisions. Now, we may have certain guys that are allowed to pitch it and certain guys that aren’t, certain guys you’re allowed
to pitch to and certain guys you aren’t. Guys earn the right to make those kinds of decisions. And Dawan [Landry] is definitely one of those
guys, as would be Ed [Reed] and Ray [Lewis] and some of those other guys. Good football players should be able to make wise decisions in
the heat of battle. And we count on our guys to do that, and we trust them to do that. If they stop doing that, then they lose a little bit of
leeway.”

You’re at the half-way point of getting CB Samari Rolle back, who is on the PUP list. Are you optimistic that Week 6 he’ll be able to
possibly join the team? “That’s a good question. We haven’t had a conversation about that for a few weeks, with the medical staff. | don’t
have any new information on that. It’s something we need to find out.”

Is CB/RS Chris Carr’s running style on bringing back kicks cautious to hold onto the ball, or is that just his style? It seems like he just
doesn’t bust loose. | hear people say that on the street. How are you impressed by how he runs? “I hope he’s cautious to hold onto the
ball. That’s the No. 1 idea, is to protect the football. But, we want it to be aggressive ball security. We want guys to hit it north and south.
We're looking to get the return game sprung. We need to block as well as we can. It’s going to happen. We're getting better all the time.
I'd love to be standing up here with a bunch of big returns under our belt and be bragging about it, but we haven’t been able to do that yet.
So yeah, Chris is responsible for that, but all the guys blocking, all the guys coaching, we’re all a part of that. We’ve got to get that done.”

So, is special teams coaching and all the learning and technique that goes into it, similar to trying to put an offensive line together and it
just takes time for it to mesh? “The thing about special teams that’s a little different is that it’s so diverse. You look at... Basically, there are
six phases. You’ve got 66 starting positions. Offensive line, you've got five. Maybe six, or maybe seven in Cam’s offense. You never know.
But, there are 66 positions on special teams. So, there are a couple of phases that could be doing very well, and a phase or two that’s
struggling, and we’re like, ‘Special teams is struggling.’ | think we’ve been solid in our return game, but we haven’t busted anything yet, and
we want to bust some stuff. Our coverage has been really excellent, but we gave up one against San Diego. Whenever you have some lapse
somewhere, it’s like, ‘Special teams is struggling.” | think we know enough to understand that’s not the case. | think our special teams have
played well, and they’ve been very aggressive, and they’ve played really hard. As far as making those plays, those turnovers, those game-
busting plays, we haven’t seen that yet, and we need to see that. Nobody wants to see it more than those guys out there playing. But we
don’t want to start chasing that at the expense of playing good, fundamental football. You’ve got to let those plays happen when they
happen.”
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Jan. 27: Signed WR Justin Harper, G Brian Johnson, RB Matt Lawrence, DE Bryan Mattison, CB Anwar Phillips,
T Joe Reitz, TE Isaac Smolko, T Tre' Stallings, WR Ernie Wheelwright and WR Edward Williams to
Reserve/Future contracts.

Feb. 16: Terminated the contract (vested veteran) of CB Chris McAlister.
Feb. 18: Placed the franchise designation on OLB Terrell Suggs.

Feb. 26: Signed restricted free agent CB Derrick Martin.

Feb. 27: Signed free agent CB Domonique Foxworth.

March 2: Signed restricted free agents WR Marcus Maxwell and CB Evan Oglesby.

March 12:  Terminated the contract (vested veteran) of LB Nick Greisen.

March 18:  Terminated the contract (vested veteran) of CB Samari Rolle; Signed free agent CB Chris Carr.
March 20:  Signed free agent TE L.J. Smith.

March 27:  Signed restricted free agent P Sam Koch.

April 2: Signed restricted free agent S Dawan Landry.
April 6: Signed unrestricted free agent QB Todd Bouman and free agent CB Samari Rolle.
April 9: Signed restricted free agents WR Demetrius Williams and TE Quinn Sypniewski; Withdrew the

exclusive rights tender offer of free agent S Daren Stone.
April 29: Signed exclusive rights player LB Jameel McClain.

May 4: Signed free agent QB John Beck; Terminated the contract of QB Todd Bouman.
May 5: Signed exclusive rights free agent TE Edgar Jones.
May 8: Signed rookie free agents FB Jason Cook, LB Dannell Ellerbe, K Graham Gano, CB Kevin “K.J." Gerard,

DL Will Johnson, CB David Jones, WR Eron Riley, C Greg Ryan, LB/DE William VanDeSteeg, LB Luis
Vasquez, WR Isaiah Williams and QB Drew Willy.

May 13: Placed T Willie Anderson on the reserve/retired list.

May 18: Waived WR Marcus Maxwell; Signed free agent WR Kelley Washington.

May 26: Signed rookie free agent G/C Robby Felix.

May 27: Signed T Stefan Rodgers and T Lou Saucedo.

June 3: Signed exclusive rights free agents DT Kelly Talavou and RB Jalen Parmele.

June 4: Signed draft choice TE Davon Drew.

June 9: Waived C Greg Ryan.

June 18: Waived QB Drew Willy and LB/DE Luis Vasquez; Signed draft choices RB Cedric Peerman and ILB Jason
Phillips; Waived CB Anwar Phillips and CB David Jones.

June 25: Signed draft choice DB Lardarius Webb.

July 15: Signed designated franchise player LB Terrell Suggs to a 6-year contract.

July 22: Waived WR Edward Williams.

July 24: Signed free agent WR Drew Bennett.

July 27: Waived (injured) TE Quinn Sypniewski and G Brian Johnson, who were placed on IR the following day;
Signed WR Biren Ealy and draft choice DE/LB Paul Kruger.

July 28: Placed DT Lamar Divens, TE Davon Drew, WR/RS Yamon Figurs, G Ben Grubbs, RB Willis McGahee, LB

Jason Phillips, T Adam Terry, T Joe Reitz, CB Samari Rolle and G/T Marshal Yanda on PUP List; Waived
WR Isaiah Williams; Waived (injured) T Lou Saucedo; Signed WR Jayson Foster.

July 29: DT Lamar Divens and TE Davon Drew passed physicals and were taken off the PUP list.

July 30: Signed WR Thomas White; Placed WR Kelley Washington on the non-football injury PUP list; G Ben
Grubbs and RB Willis McGahee passed physicals and were taken off the PUP list; Signed draft choice
T Michael Oher.

July 31: S Ed Reed and G Marshal Yanda passed physicals and were taken off the PUP list.

Aug. 1: T Joe Reitz passed physical and was taken off the PUP list.

Aug. 2: WR Kelley Washington (NFI) was taken off the PUP list; LB Jason Phillips passed physical and was
taken off the PUP list.

Aug. 4: WR/RS Yamon Figurs passed physical and was taken off the PUP list.

Aug. 5: Placed T Adam Terry (knee) on Injured Reserve; Signed DT Nader Abdallah.

Aug. 12: Waived WR Thomas White.

Aug. 14: Placed DT Lamar Divens (hip) on Injured Reserve; Signed QB Drew Willy and WR Bradon Godfrey.

Aug. 15: Waived (injured) WR Marcus Smith (knee), who cleared waivers and was placed on Injured Reserve
the following day.

Aug. 16: Signed QB Cleo Lemon.

Aug. 31: Waived WR Bradon Godfrey and QB Drew Willy; Waived (injury settlement) WR Biren Ealy (leg).

Sept. 1: Waived QB Cleo Lemon; Placed CB Samari Rolle (neck) on Active Players PUP/Reserve List.

Sept. 5: Traded DB Derrick Martin to Green Bay for G/T Tony Moll; Placed LB Jason Phillips (knee) on Injured Reserve;

Waived (injury settlement) DT Will Johnson (shoulder); Waived DT Nadar Abdallah, FB Jason Cook, TE Davon
Drew, LB Tony Fein, C Robby Felix, WR/RS Yamon Figurs, WR Jayson Foster, K Graham Gano, S K.J. Gerard;
WR Justin Harper, G Bryan Mattison, CB Evan Oglesby, RB Cedric Peerman, T Joe Reitz, WR Eron Riley,

T Stefan Rodgers, TE Isaac Smolko, T Tre Stallings, LB William VanDeSteeg and WR Ernie Wheelwright.

Sept. 6: Signed S K.J. Gerard, WR Justin Harper, G Bryan Mattison, T Joe Reitz, WR Eron Riley, T Stefan Rodgers and
OLB William VanDeSteeg to the practice squad.

Sept. 7: Signed TE Isaac Smolko to the practice squad.

Sept. 15: Waived TE Isaac Smolko from the practice squad; Signed TE Davon Drew to the practice squad.

Sept. 22: Traded LB Prescott Burgess to New England for a conditional 7th-round pick; Signed TE Tony Curtis.



U DOS BA UR RA N 5
Year Draft (28) Free Agents (22) Trade/Waiver (3)
2009 (3-0) T  Michael Oher (1) QB John Beck G/T Tony Moll (GB)

DE Paul Kruger (2)

2008 (11-5)
2nd AFC North

QB Joe Flacco (1)
RB Ray Rice (2)

G/T David Hale (4b)

2007 (5-11) G
4th AFC North

Ben Grubbs (1)

FB
QB Troy Smith (5)

P Sam Koch (6a)

2005 (6-10)
3rd AFC North

WR Mark Clayton (1)

2004 (9-7)
2nd AFC North

2002 (7-9)
3rd AFC North

Ed Reed (1)

2001 (10-6)
2nd AFC Central

TE Todd Heap (1)

2000 (12-4)
Super Bowl XXXV
Champions

1996 (4-12)
5th AFC Central

LB Ray Lewis (1b)

DB Lardarius Webb (3)

LB Tavares Gooden (3a)
S Tom Zbikowski (3b)
T  Oniel Cousins (3c)

S Haruki Nakamura (6)

G/T Marshal Yanda (3b)
LB Antwan Barnes (4a)
Le'Ron McClain (4b)

S  Dawan Landry (5a)

DT Dwan Edwards (2)

2003 (10-6) LB Terrell Suggs (1a)
AFC North Div. LB Jarret Johnson (4a)
Champions

T  Jared Gaither (Sup. Dr. 5)

2006 (13-3) DT Haloti Ngata (1)
AFC North Div. C/G Chris Chester (2)
Champions WR Demetrius Williams (4a)

C Matt Birk (UFA-MIN)

CB Chris Carr (UFA-TEN)

LB Dannell Ellerbe (RFA)

CB Domonique Foxworth (UFA-ATL)
TE Tony Curtis

TE L.J. Smith (UFA-PHI)

WR Kelley Washington

LB Brendon Ayanbadejo (UFA-CHI)
K  Steve Hauschka

RB Matt Lawrence

LB Jameel McClain (RFA)

DT Brandon McKinney

RB Jalen Parmele

NT Kelly Talavou

CB Frank Walker (UFA-GB)

TE Edgar Jones (RFA)

DT Justin Bannan (UFA-BUF)
DT Trevor Pryce

LS Matt Katula (RFA)
WR Derrick Mason

NT Kelly Gregg

CB Fabian Washington (OAK)

RB  Willis McGahee (BUF)

Updated Sept. 29, 2009

(UFA)--Unrestricted Free Agent
(RFA)--Rookie Free Agent

Number in parenthesis after draft choice indicates the round in which the player was taken.




2009 BALTIMORE RAVENS DEPTH CHART

Updated Sept. 29, 2009

OFFENSE
WR 89 Mark Clayton (3/3) 15 Kelley Washington (3/0)
WR 85 Derrick Mason (3/3) 87 Demetrius Williams (2/0)
LT 71 Jared Gaither (3/3) 64 Oniel Cousins (0/0)
LG 66 Ben Grubbs(3/3) 73 Marshal Yanda (3/0)
C 77 MattBirk (3/3) 62 David Hale (3/0)
RG 65 Chris Chester (3/3) 73 Marshal Yanda (3/0)
RT 74 Michael Oher (3/3) 79 Tony Moll (0/0)
TE 86 Todd Heap (3/3) 82 L.J. Smith (1/0) 84 Edgar Jones (3/0)
80 Tony Curtis (0/0)
QB 5 Joe Flacco (3/3) 10 Troy Smith (2/0) 12 John Beck (0/0)
FB 33 Le'Ron McClain (3/3)
RB 27 Ray Rice (3/3) 23 Willis McGahee (3/0) 34 Jalen Parmele (1/0)
32 Matt Lawrence (3/0)
DEFENSE
DT 92 Haloti Ngata (3/3) 94 Justin Bannan (3/0)
NT 97 Kelly Gregg (3/3) 98 Kelly Talavou (1/0) 91 Brandon McKinney (1/0)
DE 90 Trevor Pryce (3/3) 93 Dwan Edwards (3/0)
RLB 55 Terrell Suggs (3/3) 99 Paul Kruger (0/0)
Jack 56 Tavares Gooden (3/3) 51 Brendon Ayanbadejo (3/0) 59 Dannell Ellerbe (0/0)
Mike 52 Ray Lewis (3/3) 53 Jameel McClain (3/0)
SLB 95 Jarret Johnson (3/3) 50 Antwan Barnes (3/0)
LCB 31 Fabian Washington (3/3) 41 Frank Walker (3/0)
SS 26 Dawan Landry (3/3) 43 Haruki Nakamura (3/0)
FS 20 Ed Reed (3/3) 28 Tom Zbikowski (2/0)
RCB 24 Domonique Foxworth (3/3) 25 Chris Carr (3/0) 21 Lardarius Webb (3/0)

(RLB = Rush LB and SLB = Strong side LB)

CB 22 Samari Rolle (not on depth chart) is on PUP List.

SPECIAL TEAMS

Sam Koch (3/0)

K 6 Steve Hauschka (3/0)
H 4 Sam Koch (3/0)
KOR 25 Chris Carr (3/0) 21 Lardarius Webb (3/0)
PR 25 Chris Carr (3/0) 21 Lardarius Webb (3/0)
LS 70 MattKatula (3/0)

(2009 Games Played/Games Started) Rookie and 1st-Year Players Underlined * Denotes Injured Players

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Brendon Ayanbadejo (EYE-on-bah-day-joe), Oniel Cousins (o-NEAL), Dannell Ellerbe (duh-NELL ELL-er-bee), Domonique Foxworth (dah-muh-
NEEK), Tavares Gooden (tuh-VAR-ess), Steve Hauschka (HOWSH-ka), Matt Katula (kuh-TOO-la), Sam Koch (Cook), Le'Ron McClain (LAY-ron),
Haloti Ngata (ha-LOW-tee NAH-tah), Haruki Nakamura (ha-ROO-key nah-kah-MURR-ah), Michael Oher (Oar), Jalen Parmele (PAR-muh-lee),
Samari Rolle (Roll), Kelly Talavou (TAL-uh-voo), Lardarius Webb (lahr-DARE-ee-us), Demetrius Williams (duh-MEE-tree-us), Marshal Yanda
(YAWN-da), Tom Zbikowski (zih-bih-KOW-skee)

COACHING STAFF
John Harbaugh, Head Coach; Jerry Rosburg, Assistant Head Coach/Special Teams Coordinator; Cam Cameron, Offensive Coordinator; Greg
Mattison, Defensive Coordinator; Roy Anderson, Defensive Assistant; Clarence Brooks, Defensive Line; Jason Brooks, Offensive Assistant;
Mark Carrier, Defensive Backs; John "Mother" Dunn, Assistant Strength and Conditioning; Vic Fangio, Linebackers; Wade Harman, Tight
Ends; Jim Hostler, Wide Receivers; Hue Jackson, Quarterbacks; Marwan Maalouf, Assistant Special Teams; John Matsko, Offensive Line;
Andy Moeller, Assistant Offensive Line; Wilbert Montgomery, Running Backs; Chuck Pagano, Secondary; Bob Rogucki, Strength and
Conditioning; Craig Ver Steeg, Offensive Assistant; Matt Weiss, Head Coach's Assistant



2009 RAVENS GAME-BY-GAME STARTERS

OFFENSE
GAME WR LT LG C RG RT TE WR QB RB FB Other
Kansas City (9/13) M. Clayton J. Gaither B. Grubbs M. Birk C. Chester M. Oher T. Heap D. Mason J. Flacco R. Rice L. McClain
at San Diego (9/20) M. Clayton J. Gaither B. Grubbs M. Birk C. Chester M. Oher T. Heap D. Mason J. Flacco R. Rice L. McClain
Cleveland (9/27) M. Clayton J. Gaither B. Grubbs M. Birk C. Chester M. Oher T. Heap D. Mason J. Flacco R. Rice L. McClain
at New England (10/4)
Cincinnati (10/11)
at Minnesota (10/18)
Denver (11/1)
at Cincinnati (11/8)
at Cleveland (11/16)
Indianapolis (11/22)
Pittsburgh (11/29)
at Green Bay (12/7)
Detroit (12/13)
Chicago (12/20)
at Pittsburgh (12/27)
at Oakland (1/3)

DEFENSE
GAME DT DE NT SLB Mike Jack RLB RCB LCB SS FS Other
Kansas City (9/13) H. Ngata T. Pryce K. Gregg J. Johnson R. Lewis T. Gooden T. Suggs D. Foxworth F. Washington  D. Landry E. Reed
at San Diego (9/20) H. Ngata T. Pryce K. Gregg J. Johnson R. Lewis T. Gooden T. Suggs D. Foxworth F. Washington  D. Landry E. Reed
Cleveland (9/27/09) H. Ngata T. Pryce K. Gregg J. Johnson R. Lewis T. Gooden T. Suggs D. Foxworth F. Washington  D. Landry E. Reed

at New England (10/4)
Cincinnati (10/11)

at Minnesota (10/18)
Denver (11/1)

at Cincinnati (11/8)
at Cleveland (11/16)
Indianapolis (11/22)
Pittsburgh (11/29)

at Green Bay (12/7)
Detroit (12/13)
Chicago (12/20)

at Pittsburgh (12/27)
at Oakland (1/3)



2009 BALTIMORE RAVENS ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

No.

51
94
50
12
77

25
65
89
64
80

93
59

5
24
71

56
97
66
62

6

86
95
84
70

4

99
26
32
52
85

53
33
23
91
79

43
92
74
34
90

20
27
82
10
55

98
41
31
15
21

87
73
28

Name

Ayanbadejo, Brendon
Bannan, Justin
Barnes, Antwan

Beck, John

Birk, Matt

Carr, Chris
Chester, Chris
Clayton, Mark
Cousins, Oniel
Curtis, Tony

Edwards, Dwan
Ellerbe, Dannell
Flacco, Joe

Foxworth, Domonique
Gaither, Jared

Gooden, Tavares
Gregg, Kelly
Grubbs, Ben
Hale, David
Hauschka, Steve

Heap, Todd
Johnson, Jarret
Jones, Edgar
Katula, Matt
Koch, Sam

Kruger, Paul
Landry, Dawan
Lawrence, Matt
Lewis, Ray
Mason, Derrick

McClain, Jameel
McClain, Le'Ron
McGahee, Willis
McKinney, Brandon
Moll, Tony

Nakamura, Haruki
Ngata, Haloti
Oher, Michael
Parmele, Jalen
Pryce, Trevor

Reed, Ed
Rice, Ray
Smith, L.J.
Smith, Troy
Suggs, Terrell

Talavou, Kelly
Walker, Frank
Washington, Fabian
Washington, Kelley
Webb, Lardarius

Williams, Demetrius
Yanda, Marshal
Zbikowski, Tom

Practice Squad

83
40
14
72
76
13
69
68

Drew, Davon
Gerard, K.J.

Harper, Justin
Mattison, Bryan
Reitz, Joe

Riley, Eron

Rodgers, Stefan
VanDeSteeg, William

Pos.
LB
DT

oLB

QB
C

CB/RS
G/C
WR

TE

DE
LB
QB
cB

ILB
NT

G/C

TE
OoLB
TE
LS

LB/DE

RB
ILB
WR

LB

FB

RB

NT
G/T

DT

RB
DE

RB
TE
QB
oLB

NT
cB
CcB
WR
CB/RS

WR
G/T

TE
S
WR
G
T
WR
T
oLB

Physically Unable to Perform/Reserve PUP

22

Rolle, Samari

Reserve/Injured List

96
58

81
88
78

Divens, Lamar (hip, 8/14)
Phillips, Jason (knee, 9/5)
Ryan, Greg (leg, 6/9)
Saucedo, Lou (back, 7/28)
Smith, Marcus (knee, 8/15)
Sypniewski, Quinn (knee, 7/27)
Terry, Adam (knee, 8/5)

Reserve/Retired List

Anderson, Willie
Bennett, Drew

Last updated: 9.29.09

CB

DT
ILB
G/C

WR
TE

WR

Ht.
6-1
6-3
6-1
6-2
6-4

5-10
6-3
5-10
6-4
6-5

6-6
6-4

6-5
6-3
6-3
6-6

6-4
6-0
6-1
6-1
5-10

6-1
6-0
6-0
6-2
6-5

5-10
6-4
6-4

5-11
6-5

5-11
5-8
6-3
6-0
6-3

6-2
5-11
5-11

6-3
5-10

6-2

5-11

6-4
6-1
6-3
6-3
6-7
6-3
6-5
6-4

6-0

6-3
6-1
6-4
6-5
6-1
6-6
6-8

6-5

Wit.
225
310
245
215
309

180
315
190
314
251

290
243
235
180
340

245
265
258
265
220

260
210
209
250
195

250
260
235
360

200
345

220
290

200
210
245
225
260

350
200
180
217
175

202
313
210

255
192

295
305
205

256

175

338
244
304
340
215
270
335

340
196

Birthdate
9/6/76
4/18/79
10/19/84
8/21/81
7/23/76

4/30/83
1/12/83
7/2/82
6/29/84
2/11/83

5/16/81
11/29/85
1/16/85
3/27/83
3/18/86

10/7/84
11/1/76
3/10/84
3/3/83
6/29/85

3/16/80
8/14/81
12/1/84
8/22/82
8/13/82

2/15/86
12/30/82
5/5/85
5/15/75
1/17/74

7/25/85
12/27/84
10/21/81
8/24/83
8/23/83

4/18/86
1/21/84
5/28/86
12/30/85
8/3/75

9/11/78
1/22/87
5/13/80
7/20/84
10/11/82

10/4/84
8/6/81
6/9/83
8/21/79

10/12/85

3/28/83
9/15/84
5/22/85

12/9/85
4/22/86
2/24/85
5/15/84
8/24/85
8/5/87
11/3/81
9/22/85

8/10/76

11/12/85
2/14/86
9/22/85
12/3/85
1/11/85
4/14/82
9/1/82

7/11/75
8/26/78

Exp.
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College

UCLA

Colorado

Florida International
Brigham Young
Harvard

Boise State
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
UTEP
Portland State

Oregon State
Georgia
Delaware
Maryland
Maryland

Miami

Oklahoma
Auburn

Weber State
North Carolina St.

Arizona State
Alabama
Southeast Missouri
Wisconsin
Nebraska

Utah

Georgia Tech
Massachusetts
Miami
Michigan State

Syracuse
Alabama
Miami
Michigan State
Nevada

Cincinnati
Oregon
Mississippi
Toledo
Clemson

Miami
Rutgers
Rutgers

Ohio State
Arizona State

Utah
Tuskegee
Nebraska
Tennessee
Nicholls State

Oregon
lowa
Notre Dame

East Carolina
Northern Arizona
Virginia Tech

lowa

Western Michigan
Duke

Lambuth
Minnesota

Florida State

Tennessee State
TCU

Western Kentucky
Montana State
New Mexico
Colorado
Syracuse

Auburn
UCLA

Hometown
Santa Cruz, CA
Orangevale, CA
Miami, FL
Mesa, AZ

St. Paul, MN

Reno, NV
Tustin, CA
Arlington, TX
Fullerton, CA
Seaside, CA

Columbus, MT
Hamlet, NC
Audubon, NJ
Randallstown, MD
White Plains, MD

Fort Lauderdale, FL
Edmond, OK
Eclectic, AL

Plain City, UT
Needham, MA

Mesa, AZ
Cedar Key, FL
Rayville, LA
Brookfield, WI
Seward, NE

Orem, UT
Ama, LA
Bloomfield, CT
Lakeland, FL
Detroit, Ml

Philadelphia, PA
Northport, AL
Miami, FL
Dayton, OH
Sonoma, CA

Cleveland, OH
Salt Lake City, UT
Memphis, TN
Midland, MI
Winter Park, FL

St. Rose, LA

New Rochelle, NY
Highland Park, NJ
Cleveland, OH
Chandler, AZ

Fountain Valley, CA
Tuskegee, AL
Bradenton, FL
Stephens City, VA
Opelika, AL

Concord, CA
Anamosa, IA
Arlington Heights, IL

New Bern, NC
Fountain Valley, CA
Catawba, NC
Mishawaka, IN
Fishers, IN
Savannah, GA
Little Rock, AR
Silver Lake, MN

Miami, FL

Fayetteville, TN
Waller, TX
Murray, KY
Paramount, CA
San Diego, CA
Johnston, IA
Queensbury, NY

Mobile, AL
Orinda, CA



2009 BALTIMORE RAVENS NUMERICAL ROSTER

2009
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate Exp. College How Acq. P S DNP INA
4  Sam Koch P 6-1 220 8/13/82 4 Nebraska D6a '06 3 0 0 0
5 Joe Flacco QB 6-6 235 1/16/85 2 Delaware D1'08 3 3 0 0
6 Steve Hauschka K 6-4 210 6/29/85 2 North Carolina St. FA'08 3 0 0 0
10 Troy Smith QB 6-0 225 7/20/84 3 Ohio State D5 '07 2 0 1 0
12 John Beck QB 6-2 215 8/21/81 3 Brigham Young FA'09 0 0 0 3
15 Kelley Washington WR 6-3 217 8/21/79 7  Tennessee FA'09 3 0 0 0
20 EdReed S 5-11 200 9/11/78 8  Miami D1'02 3 3 0 0
21 Lardarius Webb CB/RS  5-10 175 10/12/85 R Nicholls State D3'09 3 0 0 0
23 Willis McGahee RB 6-0 235 10/21/81 7  Miami TR (BUF) '07 3 0 0 0
24 Domonique Foxworth CB 5-11 180 3/27/83 5  Maryland UFA (ATL) '09 3 3 0 0
25 Chris Carr CB/RS  5-10 180 4/30/83 5  Boise State UFA (TEN) '09 3 0 0 0
26 Dawan Landry S 6-0 210 12/30/82 4 Georgia Tech D5a '06 3 3 0 0
27 Ray Rice RB 5-8 210 1/22/87 2 Rutgers D2'08 3 3 0 0
28 Tom Zbikowski S 5-11 210 5/22/85 2 Notre Dame D3b '08 2 0 0 1
31 Fabian Washington CB 5-11 180 6/9/83 5  Nebraska TR (OAK) '08 3 3 0 0
32 Matt Lawrence RB 6-1 209 5/5/85 1  Massachusetts FA'08 3 0 0 0
33  Le'Ron McClain FB 6-0 260 12/27/84 3 Alabama D4b '07 3 3 0 0
34 Jalen Parmele RB 5-11 220 12/30/85 2 Toledo FA'08 1 0 0 2
41 Frank Walker CB 5-11 200 8/6/81 7  Tuskegee UFA (GB) '08 3 0 0 0
43 Haruki Nakamura S 5-10 200 4/18/86 2 Cincinnati D6 '08 3 0 0 0
50 Antwan Barnes oLB 6-1 245 10/19/84 3 Florida International D4a '07 3 0 0 0
51 Brendon Ayanbadejo LB 6-1 225 9/6/76 7 UCLA UFA (CHI) '08 3 0 0 0
52 Ray Lewis ILB 6-1 250 5/15/75 14 Miami D1b '96 3 3 0 0
53 Jameel McClain LB 6-1 250 7/25/85 2 Syracuse FA'08 3 0 0 0
55 Terrell Suggs oLB 6-3 260 10/11/82 7  Arizona State D1a'03 3 3 0 0
56 Tavares Gooden ILB 6-1 242 10/7/84 2 Miami D3a'08 3 3 0 0
59 Dannell Ellerbe LB 6-1 243 11/29/85 R  Georgia FA'09 0 0 0 3
62 David Hale G/C 6-6 310 3/3/83 2 Weber State D4b '08 3 0 0 0
64 Oniel Cousins T 6-4 314 6/29/84 2 UTEP D3c'08 0 0 0 3
65 Chris Chester G/C 6-3 315 1/12/83 4 Oklahoma D2'06 3 3 0 0
66 Ben Grubbs G 6-3 315 3/10/84 3 Auburn D1'07 3 3 0 0
70 Matt Katula LS 6-6 265 8/22/82 5  Wisconsin FA'05 3 0 0 0
71 Jared Gaither T 6-9 340 3/18/86 3 Maryland SD5 '07 3 3 0 0
73 Marshal Yanda G/T 6-3 313 9/15/84 3 lowa D3b '07 3 0 0 0
74  Michael Oher T 6-4 310 5/28/86 R Mississippi D1'09 3 3 0 0
77 Matt Birk C 6-4 309 7/23/76 12 Harvard UFA (MIN) '09 3 3 0 0
79 Tony Moll G/T 6-5 311 8/23/83 4 Nevada TR (GB) '09 0 0 0 3
80 Tony Curtis TE 6-5 251 2/11/83 4 Portland State FA'09 0 0 0 1
82 L.J.Smith TE 6-3 245 5/13/80 7  Rutgers UFA (PHI) '09 1 0 0 2
84 Edgar Jones TE 6-3 258 12/1/84 3 Southeast Missouri FA'07 3 0 0 0
85 Derrick Mason WR 5-10 195 1/17/74 13 Michigan State FA'05 3 3 0 0
86 Todd Heap TE 6-5 245 3/16/80 9  Arizona State D1'01 3 3 0 0
87 Demetrius Williams WR 6-2 202 3/28/83 4 Oregon D4a '06 2 0 1 0
89 Mark Clayton WR 5-10 190 7/2/82 5  Oklahoma D1'05 3 3 0 0
90 Trevor Pryce DE 6-5 290 8/3/75 13 Clemson FA'06 3 3 0 0
91 Brandon McKinney NT 6-2 360 8/24/83 4 Michigan State FA'08 1 0 0 2
92 Haloti Ngata DT 6-4 345 1/21/84 4 Oregon D1'06 3 3 0 0
93 Dwan Edwards DE 6-3 290 5/16/81 6  Oregon State D2'04 3 0 0 0
94 Justin Bannan DT 6-3 310 4/18/79 8 Colorado UFA (BUF) '06 3 0 0 0
95 Jarret Johnson oLB 6-3 265 8/14/81 7  Alabama D4a'03 3 3 0 0
97 Kelly Gregg NT 6-0 315 11/1/76 10 Oklahoma FA'00 3 3 0 0
98 Kelly Talavou NT 6-2 350 10/4/84 2 Utah FA'08 1 0 1
99 Paul Kruger LB/DE 6-4 260 2/15/86 R Utah D2'09 0 0 0 3
Practice Squad
13 Eron Riley WR 6-3 205 8/5/87 R Duke FA'09 0 0 0 0
14  Justin Harper WR 6-3 215 2/24/85 2 Virginia Tech D7a'08 0 0 0 0
40 K.J. Gerard S 6-1 192 4/22/86 R Northern Arizona FA'09 0 0 0 0
68 William VanDeSteeg OLB 6-4 256 9/22/85 R Minnesota FA'09 0 0 0 0
69 Stefan Rodgers T 6-5 317 11/3/81 3 Lambuth FA'09 0 0 0 0
72 Bryan Mattison G 6-3 295 5/15/84 2 lowa FA'08 0 0 0 0
76 Joe Reitz T 6-7 305 8/24/85 2 Western Michigan FA'08 0 0 0 0
83 Davon Drew TE 6-4 255 12/9/85 R  East Carolina D5b '09 0 0 0 0
Physically Unable to Perform/Reserve PUP
22 SamariRolle CB 6-0 175 8/10/76 12  Florida State FA '05 0 0 0 0
Reserve/Injured List
58 Jason Phillips (knee, 9/5) ILB 6-1 244 2/14/86 R TCu D5a '09 0 0 0 0
78 Adam Terry (knee, 8/5) T 6-8 335 9/1/82 5  Syracuse D2b '05 0 0 0 0
81 Marcus Smith (knee, 8/15) WR 6-1 215 1/11/85 2 New Mexico D4a '08 0 0 0 0
88 Quinn Sypniewski (knee, 7/27) TE 6-6 270 4/14/82 4  Colorado D5b '06 0 0 0 0
96 Lamar Divens (hip, 8/14) DT 6-3 338 11/12/85 2 Tennessee State FA'08 0 0 0 0
Greg Ryan (leg, 6/9) G/C 6-4 304 9/22/85 R Western Kentucky FA'09 0 0 0 0
Lou Saucedo (back, 7/28) T 6-5 340 12/3/85 R  Montana State FA'09 0 0 0 0

Reserve/Retired List
Willie Anderson T 6-5 340 7/11/75 14  Auburn FA'08 0 0 0 0
Drew Bennett WR 6-5 196 8/26/78 9 UCLA FA'09 0 0 0

Last updated: 9.29.09



2009 BALTIMORE RAVENS ROSTER BY POSITION

No. Name

QUARTERBACKS
5 Joe Flacco
10 Troy Smith
12 John Beck

WIDE RECEIVERS
15 Kelley Washington
85 Derrick Mason
87 Demetrius Williams
89 Mark Clayton

RUNNING BACKS
23 Willis McGahee
27 Ray Rice
32 Matt Lawrence
33 Le'Ron McClain
34 Jalen Parmele

TIGHT ENDS
80 Tony Curtis
82 LJ.Smith
84 Edgar Jones
86 Todd Heap

OFFENSIVE LINE
62 David Hale
64 Oniel Cousins
65 Chris Chester
66 Ben Grubbs
71 Jared Gaither
73 Marshal Yanda
74 Michael Oher
77 Matt Birk
79 Tony Moll

SECONDARY
20 EdReed
21 Lardarius Webb
24  Domonique Foxworth
25  Chris Carr
26 Dawan Landry
28 Tom Zbikowski
31 Fabian Washington
41 Frank Walker
43 Haruki Nakamura

LINEBACKERS
50 Antwan Barnes
51 Brendon Ayanbadejo
52 Ray Lewis
53 Jameel McClain
55 Terrell Suggs
56 Tavares Gooden
59 Dannell Ellerbe
95 Jarret Johnson
99 Paul Kruger

DEFENSIVE LINE
90 Trevor Pryce
91 Brandon McKinney
92 Haloti Ngata
93 Dwan Edwards
94 Justin Bannan
97 Kelly Gregg
98 Kelly Talavou

SPECIALISTS
4 Sam Koch
6 Steve Hauschka
70 Matt Katula

Practice Squad
13 Eron Riley
14 Justin Harper
40 K.J. Gerard
68 William VanDeSteeg
69 Stefan Rodgers
72 Bryan Mattison
76 Joe Reitz
83 Davon Drew

Pos.

QB
QB
QB

WR
WR
WR
WR

TE
TE
TE
TE

oLB
LB
ILB
LB
oLB
ILB
LB
oLB
LB/DE

DE
NT
DT
DE
DT
NT
NT

LS
WR
WR

S
oLB

T

G

T

TE

Physically Unable to Perform/Reserve PUP

22 Samari Rolle

Reserve/Injured List
58 Jason Phillips (knee, 9/5)
78 Adam Terry (knee, 8/5)
81 Marcus Smith (knee, 8/15)
88 Quinn Sypniewski (knee, 7/27)
96 Lamar Divens (hip, 8/14)
Greg Ryan (leg, 6/9)
Lou Saucedo (back, 7/28)

Reserve/Retired List
Willie Anderson
Drew Bennett

Last updated: 9.29.09

CcB

WR

Ht.

6-6
6-0
6-2

6-3
5-10

5-10

5-8

6-1

6-0
5-11

6-3
6-3
6-5

6-5

5-11
5-10
5-11
5-10
6-0
5-11
5-11
5-11
5-10

6-1
6-1
6-1
6-1
6-1
6-1
6-3
6-4

6-2

6-4
6-6

6-4

6-0

6-5

6-5

Wt.

235
225
215

217
195
202
190

235
210
209
260
220

251
245
258
245

310
314
315
315
340
313
310
309
311

200
175
180
180
210
210
180
200
200

245
225
250
250
260
242
243
265
260

290
360
345
290
310
315
350

220
210
265

205
215
192
256
317
295
305
255

175

244
335
215
270
338
304
340

340
196

Birthdate

1/16/85
7/20/84
8/21/81

8/21/79
1/17/74
3/28/83
7/2/82

10/21/81
1/22/87
5/5/85
12/27/84
12/30/85

2/11/83
5/13/80
12/1/84
3/16/80

3/3/83
6/29/84
1/12/83
3/10/84
3/18/86
9/15/84
5/28/86
7/23/76
8/23/83

9/11/78
10/12/85
3/27/83
4/30/83
12/30/82
5/22/85
6/9/83
8/6/81
4/18/86

10/19/84
9/6/76
5/15/75
7/25/85
10/11/82
10/7/84
11/29/85
8/14/81
2/15/86

8/3/75
8/24/83
1/21/84
5/16/81
4/18/79
11/1/76
10/4/84

8/13/82
6/29/85
8/22/82

8/5/87
2/24/85
4/22/86
9/22/85
11/3/81
5/15/84
8/24/85
12/9/85

8/10/76

2/14/86
9/1/82
1/11/85
4/14/82
11/12/85
9/22/85
12/3/85

7/11/75
8/26/78

Exp. College
2 Delaware
3 Ohio State
3 Brigham Young
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Tennessee
Michigan State
Oregon
Oklahoma

Miami

Rutgers
Massachusetts
Alabama
Toledo

Portland State
Rutgers

Southeast Missouri
Arizona State

Weber State
UTEP
Oklahoma
Auburn
Maryland
lowa
Mississippi
Harvard
Nevada

Miami
Nicholls State
Maryland
Boise State
Georgia Tech
Notre Dame
Nebraska
Tuskegee
Cincinnati

Florida International
UCLA

Miami

Syracuse

Arizona State

Miami

Georgia

Alabama

Utah

Clemson
Michigan State
Oregon
Oregon State
Colorado
Oklahoma
Utah

Nebraska
North Carolina St.
Wisconsin

Duke

Virginia Tech
Northern Arizona
Minnesota
Lambuth

lowa

Western Michigan
East Carolina

Florida State

TCU

Syracuse

New Mexico
Colorado
Tennessee State
Western Kentucky
Montana State

Auburn
UCLA

How Acq.

D1'08
D5 '07
FA'09

FA'09
FA'05
D4a '06
D1'05

TR (BUF) '07
D2'08
FA'08
D4b '07
FA'08

FA'09
UFA (PHI) '09
FA'07
D1'01

D4b '08
D3c'08
D2'06
D1'07
SD5 '07
D3b '07
D1'09
UFA (MIN) '09
TR (GB) '09

D1'02
D3'09
UFA (ATL) '09
UFA (TEN) '09
D5a '06
D3b '08
TR (OAK) '08
UFA (GB) '08
D6 '08

D4a'07
UFA (CHI) '08
D1b '96
FA'08
Dla'03
D3a'08
FA'09
D4a'03
D2'09

FA'06
FA'08
D1'06
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BALTIMORE RAVENS / WEEK 3 / THROUGH SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2009

WON 3, LOST 0
09/13 W 38-24 Kansas City 71,099 Rice 38 192 5.1 22 1
09/20 W 31-26 at San Diego 66,882 McGahee 32 190 5.9 34 5
09727 W 34- 3 Cleveland 70,950 L. McClain 12 38 3.2 8 1
10/04 at New England Flacco 12 26 2.2 6 O
10/11 Cincinnati Clayton 3 24 8.0 12 0
10/18 at Minnesota Lawrence 4 0O 0.0 4 O
11/01 Denver TEAM 101 470 4.7 34 7
11/08 at Cincinnati OPPONENTS 61 153 2.5 17 O
11716 at Cleveland * RECEIVING No. Yds Avg Long TD
11/22 Indianapolis Mason 12 196 16.3 72t 1
11/29 Pittsburgh K. Washington 12 167 13.9 27t 1
12707 at Green Bay Rice 11 85 7.7 21 O
12/13 Detroit Heap 10 124 12.4 24 2
12720 Chicago Clayton 9 132 14.7 31t 1
12727 at Pittsburgh L. McClain 8 68 8.5 11 O
01703 at Oakland McGahee 6 41 6.8 14 1
Balt. Opp- L. Smith 1 26 26.0 26 O
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 82 42 Lawrence 1 4 4.0 4 O
Rushing 29 7 TEAM 70 843 12.0 72t 6
Passing 48 30 OPPONENTS 58 739 12.7 81t 4
Penalty 5 5 * INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg Long TD
3rd Down: Made/Att 18739 12/38 Landry 2 27 13.5 27 0
3rd Down Pct. 46.2 31.6 Reed 1 17 17.0 9 O
4th Down: Made/Att 2/2 2/4 Foxworth 1 13 13.0 13 O
4th Down Pct. 100.0 50.0 Barnes 1 4 4.0 4 0
POSSESSION AVG. 33:16 26:44 Ayanbadejo 1 0 0.0 0O O
TOTAL NET YARDS 1291 848 Lewis 0 9 - 9 O
Avg. Per Game 430.3 282.7 TEAM 6 70 11.7 27 O
Total Plays 211 164 OPPONENTS 2 92 46.0 70 O
Avg. Per Play 6.1 5.2
NET YARDS RUSHING 470 153 Koch 10 429 42.9 36.6 0 6 56 1
Avg. Per Game 156.7 51.0 TEAM 11 429 39.0 36.6 0 656 1
Total Rushes 101 61 OPPONENTS 12 576 48.0 43.3 1 5610
NET YARDS PASSING 821 695 * PUNT RETURNS Ret FC Yds Avg Long TD
Avg. Per Game 273.7 231.7 Carr 5 1 35 7.0 15 O
Sacked/Yards Lost 3/22 7/44 Reed 1 0 2 2.0 2 0
Gross Yards 843 739 TEAM 6 1 37 6.2 15 O
Att./Completions 107/70 96/58 OPPONENTS 3 4 26 8.7 15 O
Completion Pct. 65.4 60.4 * KICKOFF RETURNS No. Yds Avg Long TD
Had Intercepted 2 6 Carr 9 230 25.6 41 O
PUNTS/AVERAGE 11/39.0 12/748.0 Edwards 1 14 14.0 14 O
NET PUNTING AVG. 11/36.6 12/43.3 Webb 1 15 15.0 15 O
PENALTIES/YARDS 20/181 20/146 TEAM 11 259 235 41 O
FUMBLES/BALL LOST 4/1 3/0 OPPONENTS 18 427 23.7 53 O
TOUCHDOWNS 13 5 * FIELD GOALS 1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
Rushing 7 0 Hauschka o/ 0 O/0 3/3 1/ 2 0/0
Passing 6 4 TEAM o/ 0 0o/ 0 3/3 1/ 2 0/0
Returns 0 1 OPPONENTS o/ 0 5/5 0/0 0/01/1
* SCORE BY PERIODS (o) e NI IENe” BRNO NSNS Hauschka: (44G,41N)(336) (366G, 3306)
TEAM 27 24 21 31 0 103 OPPONENTS: (53G)(29G,22G,23G,25G)(296)
OPPONENTS 10 13 14 16 0 53
* SCORING TD-Ru-Pa-Rt K-PAT FG S PTS
McGahee 6 5 1 0 0 36
Hauschka 0O 0 0 013/13 4/ 50 25
Heap 2 0 2 0 0 12
Clayton 1 0 1 O 0O 6
Mason 1 0 1 O 0 6
L. McClain 1 1 0 O 0O 6
Rice 1 1 0 O 0O 6
K. Washington 1 0 1 O 0 6
TEAM 13 7 6 0 13/13 4/ 5 0 103
OPPONENTS 5 0 4 1 5/5 6/ 60 53

2-Pt. Conversions: TEAM 0-0, OPPONENTS 0-0
SACKS: J. Johnson 2, Pryce 2, Suggs 1.5,
Ayanbadejo 1, Ngata 0.5, TEAM 7, OPPONENTS 3
FUM/LOST: Flacco 2/0, Carr 1/0, McGahee 1/1

Att Cmp Yds Cmp% Yds/Att TD T
Flacco 104 68 839 65.4 8.07 6 58 2 1.9 72t 3/ 22 101.4
T. Smith 2 1 4 50.0 2.00 0O 0.0 0O 0.0 4 0/ 0 56.3
Clayton 1 1 0 100.0 0.00 O 0.0 O 0.0 O o/ 0 79.2
TEAM 107 70 843 654 7.88 6 5.6 2 1.9 72t 3/ 22 100.3
OPPONENTS 96 58 739 60.4 7.70 4 4.2 6 6.3 81t 7/ 44 72.4



BALTIMORE RAVENS 2009 REGULAR SEASON DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

from Coaches Video

Name Total Solo Assists Sacks Yds. INT Yds. PD FF FR
Lewis, Ray 27 15 12 0 0 0 9 0 1 0
Ayanbadejo, Brendon 17 11 6 1 5 1 0 1 0 0
Landry, Dawan 15 12 3 0 0 2 27 3 0 0
Suggs, Terrell 14 12 2 1.5 10 0 0 2 0 0
Gregg, Kelly 13 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gooden, Tavares 11 5 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Washington, Fabian 11 9 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Reed, Ed 10 8 2 0 0 1 17 2 0 0
Foxworth, Domonique 9 8 1 0 0 1 13 5 0 0
Johnson, Jarret 9 8 1 2 14 0 0 0 0 0
Carr, Chris 8 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ngata, Haloti 8 3 5 0.5 5 0 0 0 0 0
Edwards, Dwan 7 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McClain, Jameel 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bannan, Justin 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pryce, Trevor 4 2 2 2 10 0 0 0 1 0
Barnes, Antwan 2 1 1 0 0 1 4 1 0 0
Walker, Frank 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Totals 176 122 54 7 a4 6 70 19 2 0

RAVENS 2009 REGULAR SEASON SPECIAL TEAMS STATISTICS

from Coaches Video

Blocked
Name Total Solo Assists FF FR Kicks
McClain, Jameel 7 6 1 0 0 0
Barnes, Antwan 5 4 1 0 0 0
Burgess, Prescott 5 3 2 0 0 0
Jones, Edgar 5 4 1 0 0 0
Lawrence, Matt 5 2 3 1 0 0
Ayandadejo, Brendon 4 4 0 0 0 0
Nakamura, Haruki 3 1 2 0 0 0
Webb, Lardarius 3 1 2 0 0 0
Zbikowski, Tom 3 2 1 0 0 0
Carr, Chris 2 1 1 0 0 0
Hauschka, Steve 1 1 0 0 0 0
Walker, Frank 1 1 0 0 0 0
Totals a4 30 14 1 0 0





